


10.

i1,

12,

(@) Idon't understand the question

(b} No, if you mean Mrs. Jones

{c) No

(d) Idon't know

(e) Idon't know

(f) Idon't know

(gy Idon't know

(@) Mrs. Huschka forced my car across the center line, Into
the path of Mr. Chandler's car. I am not certain what
happ.ened after this

(b) Idon't know

() Yield the right-of-way

(d) Idon't know Mr. Hadley

(e) Idon't know

() 1Idon't know

(g) Failed to yleld the right-of-way

(h) Idom't know

(1) Idid nothing to cause o contribute to the cause of the acci-
dent

(j) Idon't know

(x) Failed to yield the right-of-way

(1) Idon't know

(m) Idon't know

(a} Idon't know

(b} Mrs. Huschka's car was on my right

(c) Already answered; address not known

(@) Idon't know

(e) Idon't know

(2) None to my knowledge




i3.

14,

15,

(®)
©
@)
(e)

(D

@
(e)
(1)
@
()
(D)
(@)

N. A.

I was not drinking

To my knowledge, he was not drink ing

I was stopped for speeding about two minutes before the
accident

He said I was speeding and gave me a ticket. I tried to talk
him our of @t but couldn't. He asked If I were drinking, and
I told him no.

Sitting in the car.

40 mph

40-45 mph, but varied

40-45 mph, but varied

40-45 mph, but varied

50-55 mph

50-55 mph

50-55 mph

[ am not certain Mrs. Huschka's car struck mine

Idon't understand,

Stopped, or coming to a stop

I don't know

I don't know

I don't know

I don't know.

Coming to a stop, I think

Same answer

Same answer

Idon't understand. After we hit, Mxr. Chandler was stopped
Chandler was golng east, Iwas going west. I do not know

the number of the highway.




|

16.

17.

18.

(b) (1) 4-lane highway

©
@)
(o)
(©)

@
(e}
(H)
@)
®)
(c)
@
()
)
(©)

(2) 4-lane highway

(3) Idon't know

(4) Idon't know

(3) Idom't know

(6) Idon't know

(7) Idon't know

(8) 1don't know

(9) 2-lane highway

(10) 2-lane highway

(1) Idon't know

(1Z) Idon't know

(13) Idon't know

The Huschka car forced its way to the left
Driving at a normal speed, 40-45 mph, but varied speed
Slowing down to stop

She slowed and speeded alternately and then forced her car
to the left

Same answer

Slowed down alternately with Mrs. Huschka
Same answer

I am not sure. I could have,

About 40, if I applied brakes

If applied, a few feet

Idon't know

Front end

Front end

I don't know that 1t did.

(d) Idon't know that it did

() Idon't know




i9.

20.

21,

22,

(f)
()
ey
@)
®)
(c)
(@)
(9
(H)
(g
()
@)

(®)

(c)
@
(e)
@)
(b)
(©)
@)
()
()
@)
(b)
()
@)

(e)

I don't know
I don't know
I don't know
I don't know
I don't know
I don't know
I don't know
I don't know
I don't know
I don't know
I don't know

40-45 mph, but varied

40-45 mph, but varied

40-45 mph, but varied
40-45 mph, but varied
40-45 mph, but varied
No

N. A.

No signal was given
No signal was given
No signal was given
No signal was given

A car was behind me
It was behind me

Mrs. Huschka was the sole cause of the accident

1 am not certain mine and Mrs. Huschka's cars collided,

but, If so, it was her fault

None that I know of

(f) No one




23,

24,

(g) N. A,

() N. A,

(@) I know nothing about this

o) N.l A.

(a) About a week after the accident, I told the patrolman how the
accident occurred

(b) What I have stated herein. In his car.

{c} Noething specifically

(d) N. A.

(e) No; Idid tell Mrs. Huschka to see my lawyer

(f) While Iwas In the hospital

(g) No.

{h) No.

(1) "'Mr. Chandler told me he wasn't hurt. I had just been taken
to the hospital

(i) She came to the hospital and wanted me to sign some papers.
1 saw one of the papers, and it was a release for her. I told
her to see my lawyer. She said 8 others would see me any-
way. She got annoyed because I wouldn't sign. She said if it
came to court she would swear that I was not speeding. She
said I didn't know where I was, and various other things

(k) In the hospital, Williamson said Mrs. Huschka was in the
wrong lane, and forced her way out

(1) Blalock said the same thing

(m) Already stated

(n) Another patient, whose name I do not presently recall, heard
Mrs. Huschka. I canascertain his name

(0) Two boys were behind me. I don't know their names

(p) Idon't know




25. (@) Willtamson
(b) First time I had driven over it; [ hadrode over It twice
(¢) Not driven before; rode over about two weeks before
(d) Yes
i (e) Yes
(f) None
26. (a) Golng to football game
(b) Yes
(¢} N. A.
(d) Yes

(e} 6 months

li (f) Yes

(g} Idon't remember exactly

() Yes

(I} He drove two separate times

(i) Already answered

(k) Already answered

(1) Idon't know

{m) Yes

| (n) At the Sea Ranch to eat, and three cther times

(0) Already answered. Stopped ome time, gave me a ticket

. o . e
%d{{,g ) ’ééf/w—h U st A

\\i

/ Eugene Harrison Wood{ 1V
hSTATE OF TENNESSEE
COUNTY CF HAMBLEN

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the 1ith day of

August, 1960.

y commission expires:

pril 14th, 19565
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CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,

 EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, TV, and = |
S MARTIN W. WILLTAMSON, individually -
ccand jointly, o _ S SN

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
" BALDWIN COUNTY, ALARAMA -
AT LAY T NO. 4187

J. B. BLACKBURN
. ATTORNEY AT LAW -
BAY MINETTE,ALABAMA -

Plaingiff, | =

|  'D@fendants;@_fi?;



L.aw OFFICES OF

J. TERRY REYNOLDS, Jr.
AND
WILLIAM R. LAUTEN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
605-6 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
HEMLOCK 3-3661 MOBILE, ALABAMA

April 8, 1960

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
County Court House

. Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Clara Sheppard Jones

Vs: Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, et al.
Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
At Law, No. 4187

Dear Mrs. Duck:
Please file the inclosed motion and please cause a copy to
be served on Mr. J. B. Blackburn, attorney of record for the de-

fendants.

I assume that this motion will come up on April 19, 1960,
when the demurrer to the complaint is set for a hearing.

Thanking you, Iam

WRL:mnh
Encl. 2




Muoore Pig. Co.

" SUMMONS AND COMPENENT

| The State of Alabama,

118
Baldwin County. No. g2

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

__________________________ TERM, 19___.

O ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

Yoﬁ Are Hereby Commanded to Summeon

to appear and plead, answer or deniur,'within thirty days from the service hereof, tothe compilaint filed in

the Cirenit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against

e e Lﬁmﬁ EzflﬁpTSQI‘E,‘. T, ebal . , Defendant. ..

by __CLARS BREPPARD.JOMES. oo
_______________________________________________________________________________________ , Plaintiff__..
Witness- m:y hand this__..__ :.‘_.(_5‘_33_;"?: _________ Harch 1960




' ‘!No.l.g._]ﬁ’ﬁ ~~~~~~~ Page ... - Defendant lives at

"The State of Alabama

- Baldwin County '

CIRCUIT COURT

Redeived.ln Office

_______________________________ 19_____
CLAYE SHEPEARD JONER
' et e e e , Sheriff
Plaintiﬂ‘; I have execute@ this summons
vs, ' this_____ . S S 1§_) _____

by leaving a copy with

Defendants |

Summons and Complaint

Filed___Mewrab M, ... 19600
o Ales d, Duek Clerk

Plaintiff’s Attorney

Defendant’s Attorney -~ S Sy SYUUPL U Deputy Sherift
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LAW OFFICES
J. Terry Reynolds, dr.

AND
Willign R. Lauten
18T NAT'b- BANK BLDG
MOBILE, ALA, ’




LAW OFFICES

d. Tery Regnolds, dr.

AND

[Willigm R. Lauten

18T NAT'%: BANK BLDG.

MOBILE. ALA.

(k)

iy
ot
L

(g}

e
£
i

o
03
e

Demeribe the condition of the br&i&es, gignal device, steerin g
spparabus, tires, and lighting equipment on said motor vehicls
= k 2 »

at the time of the zcciden: made the bagis of this suit.

'a WOLOT vahiaie last been inspected prior

B&IG acliaent and ""*},4’ whorn T

§
B
2
o
K
o
g EY
4]
£
&}
&
e

If you have stated that the owner of the vehicle oecuplied by vou
at the time of the accident made ,”'ze babis of this
the driver on the sccasion of said accident, e wplai

%

in detail the presence of the driver in said vehicle.

State who was tnc smployer of the driver of the vehicle cc-
cupied by you a2t the time said accident cccdrred.

State the number of persons occupying the motor vehicle in
which you were riding on the cccasion of and at the time of said

ctate the nmame and address of each person sceupying the motow

re riding on the cccasion of
L b

e Foe 1T em ) S, & el B 5 mom e, "
State fully the purpose of the trip you were
3 . | P & i S
of the accident made the basis of thseuit.
_—— - . g had - - Y
From what point had you departed ?
Ry o P S oy el ey
What was your destination?
"' e o o : 3 S Rt e o e m e ey
Verc YOU RERIOTIGING 2 INISSLcn, errend, o TRV RGT BV OOOy
oy e r 2 - R, R R | o P
= m—.e-.i. sever? 1 g, state the nature of gsame and the name and
-~ L s - - wen h : - s o S b -
adcress of the person for whom you were werforming it.

CGive the name and address of ecach and every person or firm
whe bad any interest whatsoever in the trip thet was being

made by the driver of the vehisl& 2 which yvou were riding on

the occasion of anci at ‘the time of accivent made the basis
of this suit, 4 i

nection of ¢

booand the cone

The point of impact and skid mearks leading up to and from samg
all
The resting place offhe vehicles dfrolved inthemecident in amy

The placement of any other
had anything to do with sai

we
52




LAW GFFICES

J_ Terry Regnolds, {r.

ANR

Willigm . Lauten

15T NAT'L SANK BLDG.

MOBILE. ALA.

o)

ity
¥}
ek

ey
)
[heey

8

T
{7
L

()

Describe the loone of the accident with reference to the contouy
the grade or curve of the road or highway, and
sid s;.mf*‘ttzrc located *wﬁ:m A ﬂ yards of the place

Describe anviva r'zﬁ;mia or traffic signs located
within 28¢ yards of the scene of the accldent and within 2060
vards of where the vehicle coeoppied by you came to rest ima-
ol m‘%l@if; after thc, accident, and the operation of such controld,
signals or traffic signs, stoting the directions in which said
treffic controls, signais or trafiic signs faced, and where such
controls, aigmés or traific signs were located.

State where the motor venicle in which hr. Malcolm Chandler
wag riding wap located with reference to the point of the impact
of Mr. Chandler's automobile with the automobile occupied by
you when you firel observed Mr. Chandier's vehicle immediately
prior to seid accident.

Did yon see the motor vehicle in which Mr. Malcolm Chandler
w.a@ mﬁiwg before the adtual collisicn of the avtomobile ccoupiagd

@
by yon with the sutomobile ocoupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler P

by

Tow many feet was the motor vehicle in which Mr. Malcolm
Chandler wae riding {rom the place of said coliision when you
first observed same.
HMow many foet were vou from the soint of saild impact when voy
flrst observed the vehicle in which Mr. Malcolm Chandler was
riding ¥ .
Where 4id gaid mpact oceour with reference to the center line
of the street o highway on which the vehicle in which Mr.
Malcolm Chandler was traveling?

Yhere did sald impact occur with reierence to the right edge
of the sireet or highway om which the vehicle driven or oceu-
wied by you wag tvaveling?

$tate where the meotor vehicle in which Mrs. Cynthia Haschka
wasg riding wag loceted with reference tothe point of the impact
of the vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle ocoupisd Iy '

Mrs %&sc’ﬁ\“ﬁ. when yvou firet obrerved sald motor vehicle ocw

’s ed by Mrs, Huschika immeodiately prior to said accident.

2id yon

"
Bk

s o a
wm Ty gn T 1‘ 1
Y LA »lm

yom with

How many feet was the moter vehicie in which Mrs. Cyathia
Hmschira was riding from the place aﬁ said iropact when you
3 =

How many feel we you from the noint of @eid impact when you
first cbserved the vehicle in which Mrs. Cyathie Huschika was
riding 7

Where did seid impact with the automobile In which Mrs.
Ggm hie Huschke wae riding ssour Wu:%z reference to the canter
line of the street or highway on which the vehicle occupied by
Ev.aws . Cymthic Huschita was tr a:malu.gf




{£) Where did the impeact with the automobile operated by Mres.

L
¥
Cynthig Huschke cceur with reference to the rig ht cc‘zge of
the street or m"rnwu.y on which the vehicle sceoupied by yvou
s traveling.

i 9. ) State where the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff was riding
was located with reference o the point of impact of the auto-
mobile cccupied by you with the automobile cccupied by Mz,
Malcolm Chandler when you first ocbserved the automcobile in
wihich the plaintiff was riding immediately prior to the accident.

Malecolm Chandler

{c} Did you sese the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff was riding
before the actual impact of the autorachile occupied b;r you
with themutomobile occupied by Mrs. Cymthia Huschka ?

(<} How many feet was the motor vehicle in which the nplaintiff wag

riding fxom the place of the impact Qf the automobile occoupied
E:ry you with the automobiie cccupled by My, Malcolm Chandler

vhen you .J.rst o%aservea tne tmotor vehicle in which “'E:.s, Plaintif
wag riding’

Ty

How many feet was the motor ve hicle in which the gl&mw*’ wag
riding {rom the place of the impact of the aultomoblie

by vou with the automobile oecupl :i by Mrs. Cynthia
when you first obsarved the motor vehicle in which ?.?:w phelngil
wag riding?

P i
&
St

GCC'ZZ sied

H

‘E'.he anato

mobile occupied by Mr. Ea, MCG}.;;‘. Chandler when rat obe

ey
iy
Sz
tti
o
z;‘:
Y
&
B
“’:

{z) How many feet were you from the point of Lmpact oL the auto
mobile occupied by you with the automobile occupied by Mre
Cynthia Huschita when you first observed the amomom}.e in
which the plaintiff was riding?

10. {a} State specifically and in detail exactly how the accident made
the basis of this suit occurred and describe chronrlogically
the events that occurred leading up to same as seen by you.

{b} Describe each and everything which the driver of the vehicle
sccupled by Mr. Malcolm Chandler failed to do to aveid said
accident.

{c) Sescribe each and everything which the driver of the vehicle
occupied by Mra. Cynthia Huschka falied to 4o to avoid said
aecident.

() Describe each and everything which the driver of the vehicle
occupied by Mr. John T. Hadley fziled to do to avoid said
azccident,

{e} Described each and everything which the driver of the vehicle
occupied by the plaintiff failed to do to avoid said accident.

LAW QFFICES

J. Termry Reunelds, &i.

18T NAT'L. BANK BLDG.
MOBLILE, ALA.




{5 Describe each and everything done by the driver of the vehicle
occupied by Mr. Malcolme Chandler which contributed to/canse
of said accident,

{g) Describe each and everything done by the driver of the vehicle
occupied by Mrs. Cynthis Huschka which contributed to the
cause of said accident,

{h} Describe each and everything done by the driverd the vehicle
cccupiec by Mr. John T. Hadley which contributed to the causé
of said accident.

(1 State each and everything done by you or which you omitted to
g vy ¥

‘4o, which contributed proximately to the cause of the accident)

{}) Descrimieach negligentact:or omission of the driver of the vehicle

occupied by Mr. Mealcolm Chandler on said occasion.

{&) Desgcrine each negligent act or cmission of the driver of the
vehicle occupied a:;.r Mrs. uy'.ili.h.u- Huschka on said occasion.

1) Describe each _negligem act or omission of the driver of the _
- vehicle occupied by Mr. John T. Hadley on said occasion.

{m} Describe each negligent act or omission of the driver of the
vehicle in which the piaintiff was riding on said occasion.

. {a) Describe each and everything which the driver . S e
' of any other vehicle involved in the accident ﬁaﬁed to éo to
avoid said accident.

{b) State specifically where each of the avtomobiles drivea by any
 of such persons was located at the time of the initial impact of
your automobile with that of Mr. Malcolmn Chandler.

{c) Sta.te the name and address of each suchidriver which you say
failed to do anything to avoid said accz&enﬁ

¥a) Degcribe each and everything done ‘bjr any other driver of any
other vehicle invelved in the accident which contributed to the
cause of said accident.

{e} Describe each negligent act or cmission of the driver of any
othex vehicle involved in the accident which contributed to or
caused the accident,
|

I 1z. {a) State whether any of the occupants {including yourself) in any |
of the vehicles involved in the accident made the basis of this |
suit were intoxicated or were under the influence of intoxi-
caiing beverages to any degree at the time of the accident.

* {b) Please stzte the name and address of each of said persons who
was intoxicated or was under the influence of any intoxicating
beverages at said time,

{c) State what you had been drinking, in the way of intoxicating
beverages prior to the accident, where you had obtained the
AW OFFICES same, the guantity or amount consumed, and the time and
d. Temy Reunolds, dr. place where same was drunk.

IST MAT'L BANK BLDG.
MORBILE, ALA.




LAW OFFICES

J. Terry Reynolds, Jr.

1ST NAT'L EBANK BLDG.
MoORILE, ALA.

{d)

{e)

(&

{b)

{c}

{e)

f{ﬁ}

driver of the automobile oceupied by you &t the time it was

wvehicle occupied by you with the vehicle cceupied by Mrs.

State what . Mr. Martin W. Williamson had been drinking
in the way of intoxicating beverages prior to the accident,
where he had obtained the same, the guantity or amonznt con-
sumed by him, and the timec and place where the same was
drumni.

State whether the automobile occupied by you had been stopped
by the alabama Highway Patrel shortly srior fo the accident,
end, if 85, plezse state where the automobile cccuplied by yon
was located at such time, and the name and address of the

stopped by the Highway FPatrol.

Please state what was said by any of the occupants of the auto-
mobkile in which you were riding at the time of the accident in
the presence of the Highway Patrol officer immediately after
the automobile occupied by you was stopped by the Highway
Patrol just before the accident and what was said by the High.
way Patrol officer in your presence.

State fully what each of the occupants of the automobile ccoupied

by you was deing at the time it was stopped by the Highway
Fatrol just prior to the accident.

Stzte, according to your best judgiment, the speed of the vehicle
p 1 *

My

When you first observed same pri
bagis of this guit;

AL a point 300 feet from the place where the impact of the

vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs.

Cymnthia Huschka sccurred; '

At a point 200 feet from the place where the impact of the

vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle cccupied by Mrs.
& occurred;

Cynthia Huschd

At a point 100 feet from the place where the impact of the
vahiclie occupied by you with the vekhicle occupied by Mrs,
Cymnthia Frschka occurred;

A%z point 50 feet from the place where the impacid the

vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthis Huschka occurred;

At @ point 26 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle ccoupled by you with the vehicle sccupied by Mrs. g
Cynthia Fmschitz ocourred;

FAy

A% = point 10 feet from the place where the impact of the
Cynthia Huschka cccurred;

&t the time of the impact of the vehicle cceupied by you with the
vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthis Fusc '

immediately after the impect of the vehicle cccupied by you
with the vehicle oceupied by Mreg. Cynthia Huschka,




LAW OFFICES

J. Terry Reunolds, dr.

IST NAT'L, BANK BLDG,
ALA.

MOBILE,

iz,

15,

{<)

{4

{e)

(b}

(2}

Irmrzediately affer the impact of the vehicle sccupied by you

100 feet sagt of the point of imzact of the awtomobile occupied

tate, according to your best judgment, the speed of the vehicle
oceupied by Nr. Mealcolm Chandler at the following noints:

Whenyou first observed same prior to the zccident made
the basis of this suit;

At a point 300 feet from the ; 1:»:;::@ thr the imnact of the
vehicle occunie
I‘u"m,lv@im u%‘

1)

3
it
3]
5]
5]
kS

st a peint 200 feet from the place where the mipact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehible scecy upied by Mr,

Mzlcolm Chandler cccurred;

&t 2 point 100 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle cceupied by vou with the vehicle cceupied by Mr.
Malcolns Chandler occurred;

&t 2 point B8 feet from the place where the impact of the
vemclv ocoupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler scourred;

£t 2 point 25 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mr.,

Maleelm Chandler ¢ cgcurred;

AL a point 10 fe % {rom the place wh:;re the impact of the

vehicle sceupied by vou wu’:’a the wehicle cceupled by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler oceurre

At the time of the impact of the vehicle occupied by you with
the vehicle occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler:

with the vehicle occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

State in what direction and along what ! highway each of the
motor vehicles invelved in the accident made the basis of
this suit was traveling on the cccasion of s2id accident.

3+

State in rour best judgment, in number of feet, the width of
uch highway, =t the following points:

3]

300 fest ‘east of the -:)om?. of irnpact of the autemobile vcenpied
by you with the automobile oc cupled by Mr. Malcolm Chandleri

200 feet east of the point of impect of the automoebile occupied
by you with the u.zas‘:c moble octupied by Mr, Malcolm Chandler;

by you with the automobile cecupied by Mr.Maleolm Chandler;

£C feet ezst of the point of impact of the automobile occupied
by you with the auvtomobile occupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler;

25 feet east of the point of ;.I.’f;yaac?. of the autormobile occupied
by you with the automobile vceupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler;
10 feet east of the point of impact of the auternchile sceupied
by you with the automobile sccupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler;
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16.

{7}

&)

{9)

1)

az)

(¢}

(e}

lagt 200 feet of the

&t the time of lmpact of the automobile occupied by you with
the axgomobile ceeupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandier.

Immediztely after the impact of the automobile pccuplied by you

with the auvtomobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

A

Z00 feet west of the point of impactd the zutomobile occupied
it ' upied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler;

o
g
5
[
i+

P

o
ot
m-l
Fs
i
)
6]
g

o
€}
P

=

.

)
v
e
Fourd
£
v
4
(“)

100 feet west of the point of impact of the automobile oceuplied

-

by vou with the automcobile sceupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler;

50 feet west of the point of impact of the automobile ccoupled
by vou with the antomobile ccoupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler;

25 feet west of the point of impact of the automobile cccupled
by you with the automoebile occuplied b'gr dMr,Malcolm Chandler;

10 feect west of the point of impact of the automobile occupled
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler,

¥ any of the vehicles involved in 'the accident made the bagis
cf this suit was engaged in making a turn from the direct line
of travel {including paseing ancther vehicle), describe same,
znd the course followed with reference to the center line or

>
what would be the center of the traveled portion of the highway
on which such vehicle was traveling prior to such turn or
prior to such passing.

State fui.fig;r, specifically a,nc:. in detail each and every act or
thing done by the driver of the sutomobile occoupied bgr you at
the time of the c.cciclen* made the basis of this suit during the
appreach of the vehicle occupied by you to
the point of collision Wzth the automobile occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler, stating iz your answer the chronological or
der in which the driver of szid vehicle occcoupied by you did

Iescribe each change in the course of travel made by the vehic
cecupisd by Mr. Malcolm Chandler immediately prior to the

c of sutomobile cccupled by yeu with the automobile
seccoupisd by Mr. Cha"ms.le

o
.

Describe each change in the conrse of travel made by the
vehicle occupled by Mrs, Cynthis Fschka immediately prior
£o the collision of the automobile occupled by you with the auto
3

Describe each change in the counrse of travel made by the
vehicle scoupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka immediately prior
to the collision of the auwtomobile ccoupled by you with the

. 2%

~ o 5 - - - T s . o~
swtomobile scoupied by Mr. HMalcolm Chandler.

Tescribe each change in the course of travel made by the
vehnicle occupied by you immediately prior to the collision
of the automobile ecc-aﬂied by vou with th automobile
cceupizd by Mr. Malcolm Chandler,

le
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{9

{&)

{<}

(&)

{c)

i
G4
e

sm:.tcxmoz}ﬂe scoupied by Mr. Malcolm Thandler.

cupied by vou.
Lfter the initial impact involving the vehicle cccoupied by you
-with the vehicle occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler, describe

mﬁ.e the nitizl

- dufter the initial impact nvolving the vehicle océupied by Mrs.

travel
Describe each ch@n in the course of/made by the vehicle

occupied by vou L m.-@diz-‘-.ri:el prior to the collision of the
au%omobzle occupied by you with the automobile occupied by

: or not the brakes on the vehicle ocoupied by
ymz at ‘?:he ’;:ime of the accident sued on were applied pricr
ox of the automobile cccupied by you with the

best judgment a:he speed in miles per hour
# traveling at the moment the

ment the distance in numbey o“' feet the
from the moment ths brakes

were applied until the collision of the automobile ocoupied by

you with the automobile occupled by Mr. Maeolm Chandler

in your best judgment the r’é'stemce in numbexr of feet the
vehicle occuplied by you traveled from the moment the trakes
applied until it came to 2 stop after the occurrence of
Lon 2 occupied by you with the auto-
m Chaf.nd.wl*.

H
Q
o
)
!
o
O
Q
i
8]
Fir
£
,Ch
oy
e
k]
£
L+
£ )
[
Y
1
3
[¢]
[
i)
r

cifically what portion of the vehicle occupied by you
ame .,:;1 contact with the vehicle occoupled by Mr. Malcolm

State specifically what portion of the vehicle occupied bgr Mz,
Malcolm Chandler first came in contact with the vehicle oc-
cupled by you.

State specifically what portion of the vehicle occupied by you
he wehicle cccupled by Mrs.

o
o

{it
a_l
¢}
[¢]

specifically what portion of the vehicle occupied by Mrs,
o yn’ahia Frzschiza first came in contact with the vehicle oc-

what pertion 2 *E:-‘:z- &utomohile occupied by you next came in

comtact with t’ha automobile ocoupled by Mr. Malcolm Chandler|

o the V@hic;h ccoupied by Mr.
chicle occupied by you, describe
L the zutemobile sccupied by Mr. Malcolm Chand

Malcolm Chandles
~
et

ler next came in contact with the antomobile occupied by you.

what portioy

After the inmitial impact involving the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mre. Cynthia Huschka, describe
what portion of the automobile occupied by you next came in

contact with the automebile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka,

Cynthis Huschika with the vekicle ocoupied by you, describe
what portion of the automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia

Huschka next came in contact with the automobile occupied by
Yo-‘z-

¥
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(b}

(e
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e

(&)

re
&
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Stzte in your best judgment the distance cachd the vehic

involved in +he accident made fhe

szid ocecasion from the moment of the collizion o
oy g

- o O Tt
DOLng of Baid collig
Fa

Sescribe every skid mark which leg up to the point of
collision eutomoblle oeoupied by you with the autcmobile
cccupied ialcolm Chandler,

Describe each and cve.!.y skid merk which led up Lo the point of
collision of the antornobile Gccupied by you with the autoa
moblle ecoupied: by L' Ts. Cynthin Fuoechis.

- e 4
wzecribe each an
T

aO.u.x.s. af colli SLoT

g
H
O
[ &
&
F
<
el
[}
[
O
1L
®
0

=0
2

T o e 1 . o
LG ELE The point where each motor

reference to the 0oint of impact of the vahicle

with the vehicle 3&..'”""’"@(; av Mre.

of the highway, the end of the

occupiad by yqu Wi‘i:h the
Lz {Zim..nu. dler toward the

-
- “+ - e -
paice wngre either of such motor vehicles came o rest,

e
accupied by you
-

S

oz, the center

ge, and the right edge of the

highwey on which each of such motor vehicles hug Peen travel.

ate the speed of the raotor veh
g o vour best t judgment at the

s
WD Yon were within & Lrgtiance

H.
&

S‘h

feet izom the point of

T 200 feet from the point of

im.paa.cﬁ: wf a.}“?.t. sutomoblle occupied by you with the awtomobile

oy R TN
Qoo iﬁlew ,;;) “f‘"“ ,,}*{_u...v.,O.;_‘.u \.e;'{.m.ni.\mi\-?

Fhen you were within o distance o
impact of the zw-fco‘;..,c;mie cccupied
occupied by Mr. Malcslm Chandler

When you were wi..h:.n & distance of 28 feet from the point of
impact of the auvtomobile occupied by you with the zwiomobile
occupied by .u.«?ir. Malcolm Chandler,
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22.

(a)

{b}

{e)

{d}

{e}

(2}

o)

@

&

{5

‘driver immediately prior to the collision of the autombbile

such impact cach said signel was given by each driver respeci-

" were located with reference to the point of the accident &t the

‘near the scene of the accident played any part, or contributed

cupied by you with that occupied by Mrs. Cynthiz Huschka.

‘any part or contributed in any manner, to couse the collision

State whether any horn or other signal was given as a warning
by the operator of any of the vehicles imvolved in the accident
made the basis of this suit prior to the time of the collision.

if so, describe sachd said signzls given by each respective
driver specifically and in detail.

State how far distant from the point of collision of the auto-
mobile occupied by you with that occupied by Mr. Maicolm
Chandler each vehicle was Ibcated at the time said signal was
given.

State how for distant from the point of collision of the auto-
mobile occupied by you with that occupied by Mrs. Cynthia
Huschka each vehicle was located from the time said signal
wag given.

if any signals for stopping or turning were given by the driver
of any of the vehicles involved in the accident immediately
prior to the collision of the automobile cccupied by you with
that occoupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler, describe same, and
state how far distant from the peint of such impact each gaid
signal was given by each driver respectively.

if any signals for stopping or turning were given by either

occupied by you with that occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka,
describe same, and state how far distant from the point of

tively,

State whether or not there were any other vehicles at or near
the scene of the accident at the time of and irmmediately prior
to the occurrence of same. '

If so, state the pumber of such other vehicles and where they '

ease end of the Tensaw River bridge at the moment the same
sceurred.

State whether or not any of the other vehicles located at or
near the scene of the accident played any part, or comtributed
in any ranner, to cause the collision of the gutcornobile oc-
cupied by you with that occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler,

State whether or not any of the cther vehicles located at ox

in apy manner, to cause the collision of the automobile oc-

Please state fully and in detail inwhat manner any such other
vehicles located at or mear the scene of the accident played
any part or contributed in any manner, to czuse the colligion
of the automobile occupied by you with that occupied by Mr.
Malecolon Chandler.

Please state fylly and in detail in what manner any such other
vehicles located at or near the scene of the accident played

of the automobile occupied by you with that occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka.




{g} Give the name and address of each driver or owner of each
of such other vehicles which contributed in any manner to
caunge the collision of the automobile vccupied by you with the
zutcmobile occcupied by Mr., Malcolm Chandler.

{h) Give the name and addregs of euch driver or owner of each
of such other vehicles which contributed in any manner to
cauge the collision of the avtomobile oceupled by yvou with the
autornoebile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia IMuschia.

B
123

» a3} Stete whether or no

rv}-
£
EE
<
e

zhicie other than the one occupied
| by yvour played any p: ,_“;, or csntrimﬁea in a.;:r}r manner, to cause
the collision c:f the sutomobile cceoupied by the plaintiff with

x

that cccupied by Mr. Jomz T. Hadley.

{5 I your angswer to 23{(a) is in the affirmative, plezse state the
DEINS and a@é egs of the driver or owner of such vehicle, and
describe fully how and in what manner each of such other
vehicles con :t». ibuted in any mamner to cause the collisicn of
the auvtomobile occupled by the plaintiff with that occupied by

Jobn T. Ha &legf, gnd state where seach of such vehicles were

‘ located 2t such time and the direction each zuch vehicle was
traveling.

240 0 {a) Did you make any steter.ents to the Highway Fatrel officer in-

vestigating the accident following the vceurrence of the col-
isione of the automobile occw}ied by vou with those accmpi‘eci
by Mr. Malcolm Chandler and Mrs. Cynthis Huschia

j

by vou.

-
L2
B

20,-state when, where and what was said

{c} Did the Highway Patrol officer investigating t
?‘“

ika

e wccident inwobe
ng the collision of the automobile occupied by you with those
occupied by Mr.Malcolny Chandler and Mrs. Cymthiz HRischie
make any statement in your presence following the occurrence
oi such cellision? '

Q-l

(<) i€ ao, state wacn, where and what was said by said Highway
Fatrol oificer in your presence.

{e} Did you meke any statements in the presence of the sperator
hicles fnvolved in the coliision made the bhasis
this suit following the occcurrence of same?

{fy  If 50, state whoen, where and what w aid by you.

{a) Did the plaintiff make any statement in your presence fcllow-
Cimg the sccurrence cof the ac cident, and, if so, state when,
where and what was said by the plaintifi, '

4=} Did the driver of the automobile in which the plaintiff was

ing make any statement in your presence following the

occurrence of the accident, wa, if ge, state when, where and

what was sald by the driver of the vehicle in which the plaintiff

was riding?

{L) Did the driver of the vehicle cocupled by Mr. Malcolm Chandlexy
LAW OFFICES malke any statement in your presence following the occurrence
J. Terny Reunolds, 4. of the accident, and, if go, state when, whers u"m’, what was

Willi ANQDL t said by the driver of such vehicle ?
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(h Did the driver of the vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschkg
make any statement in your presence following the occurrence
of the accident, and, if so, state when, where and what was
said by the driver of such vehicle 7

k) Lid Mr. Martin W. Williamson make any statement in your
presence following the cccurrence of the accident, and, if 50,
state when, where and what was szid by Martin W. Willlamsonp

{1}  Did any other cccﬁpa.m: of the automobile occupied by you make
any statement in your presence following the occcurrence of the
accident, aad, if so, state when, where and what was said by
such ¢ther person, and who such other person was ?

{m)  Did the occupant of any vehicle involved in the accident in any
manner make any statement in your presence icliowing the
cccurrence of the accident, and, if so, state when, where and

- what was said by such other person, and who such other DX 50N
. was and in what vehicle such other person was riding at the -
time of the accident ? ' '

&y  Give the ;:.&.;méané address of each and every person who was
present at each time any such statements were made | either
by you, or by the driver of the vehicle in which the plaintiff
was riding or by the driver of any other of the vehicles or by any
of the occupants of any of the vehicles in any manner involved
in the accident, following the cccurrence of said accident.

{e) Give the name und address of each and every person who was
present when the accident made the basis of this suit ocourred.

jyed] Give the name and address of each and every person who was
present at the time of the collision of the awtomobile in whick
the plaintiff was riding with the automobile occupied by Mr.
John T. Hadiey. ' ‘

25. {a) Who gave you permission to use the automobile you were
driving on the occasion when you had the a2ccident made the
basis of this suit?

{b) Please state how many times you had driven an automobile or
bad ridden in an automobile prior to the accident on U, S.
Highway 31 from a point 300 feet east of where the accident
occurred to the point of the collision of the automobile occupied
by you with that occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

{c) Piease state how many timesand when such times occurred
when you had driven over such portion of szid highway.

() Please state whether you were familiar with the portion of the
highway 300 feet east from the poimt of the impact to the place
where the collision cccurred involving the automobile cccupied
by you with «that occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chaniler,

{e) Please state whether or not you were familiar with the portion
of U. &. Highway 31, 300 feet east of the Tensaw River bridge
~ to the east end of said bridge.

LAW OFFICES {5 if so, how many timeg had you driven ar automobile over
4. Temy Reynolds, Jr. - such portion of szid highway.
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26.

Wy
1
St

o
i‘j.lé
oy

{e)

(g}

()

)

&

Lot

(&}

(o}

I your answer to the foregol

‘Mobile; Alabama, prior to the collizion made the basis of thig

son drove szid automcbile between Bay MMinstte and Mobile

If your amswer to the foregoing question is in the affirmative,

Please state the purpose of your tril being made by the oc-
capwﬁ.s of the vehicle occupied by vou at the time the accident
made the basie of this sult occurred.

Were the occupants of the vehicle in which you were riding all
on their way to the foothzll game at Ladd Memeorial Stadium
petween Alebama and Tulane ?

o

ing i9 in the negative, please state
(o -
.

the vehicle cccupied by you
ident cccurred,

where each of the occupants o
were golng &t the time said acc

rz‘

Were you a friend of or acquainted with Martin W Willamegon
time of the accident’

i your answer to the foregeing is in the affirmative, please
state how long you had known Martin W, Willlamson and where
you had known him prior to the accident. '

E . Williamson gave you permisg-
giom or authorized you to operate the aumtomobile cccupied by
you at the time of the accident made the basis of this suit.

Ya

I your answexr to the foregoing is in the affirmative, please
state when and where you were 50 authorized, ané when and
where ;oa started driving the automobile prior to the accident
mude the basis of this suit. ‘

Fiezse state whether Martin W, Willlamson was driving the
automoblile a2t any time between Bay Minette,  Alabama, end

\:ﬁ.kll—.

If your answer to the foregoing is in the affirmative, please
state when and vh ere and along what route Mertin W. Willaim e

pricr to said collision.

i;;l

id you see the automobile cce *i 5!. b Mzrs. Cynthia Huschka
at any time while the vehicle cceupied by you was between Bay
Minetie and the place where the cohiaiem occurred prior to

the collision?

please state when and where you saw the autornobile occupied
by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka prior io the accident, and where it
wasg located each time you saw it with refevence to the auto-

o

mobile occupied by you.

4

What time did you leave Bay Minette prior ¢o the time the
-

-
Py
pa
o

he vehicle occupled by you make any stops on your way o
Mobile from Bay Minette prior to the time of the accidemt?

i your amswer to the foregoing is in the affirmative, please
state when and where such stops were made and state the pur-

poeze of each such stops.

Plezge state whether the avtomobile occupied by you at the
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time of its collision with the autemobile occupicd by Mr.
Malcolr Chandler wag stopped on the day of the accident. by an
Alabama %hw?rv'vay Patrol officer prior to the timme the acei~ |

,,

dent occurred and, if so, pleage state what was szid and done

by the Highway Patrol officer in your presence at each such

time, whd: wag said and done by vou, by Martin W, Willizm
son and by Dawsen Blalock, in your pressnce and/ SEen
cccasion, when and where each such stop cecurred, and the

- rmeaee of such Highway Patrol officer, and what you, Martin

Williameon and Dawson Blalock were each doing immediately
prier to ¢o Eatel s~~a L BLOR.

Py

STATE OF ALABAMA )
%
Fi
COUNTY OF MOBILE )

Before me, the undersigned awthority in and for said County in said
State, persomally appeared Willizam R. Lauten, who, having been by me first
duly sworn, deposes and gays that he is one of the attorneys for the Plaintiff
in the above styled couse, and that, if the foregoing interrogatories are truthw
fully amswered, the answers will be ma.?:&rlax avmance for the Plaintiff on a
trial of this cage, =~ / : '

Swin o and subscribed hefore rme on this

| }/ zday of March, _.196{}.

Netary Public, Mobile County, 4labama.

NOTE TO SHERIFF:

Please serve the defendant, Tugene Harrison Weed, IV, with a copy of these
interrogatories, by persomal service of & copy of such imterrogatories on him
at 417 Battery Avenue, Selma, Alabama, and please also serve a copy of such
interrogatories on his father, Eugene Harrison Wood, I, 417 Battery Avenue,
Se¥mea, Alabamea,
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&05-6 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
HEMLOGCK 3-3661 MOBILE, ALABAMA

February 16, 1960

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
LCounty Court House. ... :
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Clara Sheppard Jones

Vs: Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, and
Martin W. Williamson,
Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
Alabama, L.aw Side,

Dear Mrzrs. Duck:

Enclosed herewith please find the original and three copies of the
complaint in the above case. We represent the plaintiff. Please prepare
a summons for each defendant. The defendant, Eugene Harrison Wood, IV,
is a minor of the age of twenty years., He is living in Selma, Dallas County,
Alabama, at 417 Battery Avenue. Please have the sherxiff of Dallas County,
Alabama, serve a copy of the summons and complaint on Eugene Harrison Wood,
1V, personally, and also have the sheriff of Dallas County, Alabama, serve
a copy of the summons and complaint to Eugene Harrison Wood, IV on his
father, Eu_gene._.Harr'ison. Wood, III, who resides at the same address.

In other words, please malke two copies of the summons for Eugene
Harrison Wood, IV, and have one of them served on him personally and cne
of them served on his father, so the service will comply witk Title 7, Section
194, Code of Alabama, 1940. Please have the sheriff of Baldwin County serve
the summons to Martin W, Williamson and a copy of the complaint on him at
Bay Minette, Alabama.

For your convenience I am enclosing herewith a copy of this letter for
the use of the sheriif of Baldwin County and a copy of this letier for the use of
the sheriff of Dallas County. Please file the original of this letter in the court
file, and kindly advise us when service has been perfected on the defendants and
in what manner.

Thanking you for this and for your past courtesies, I am

N

e

WRL:mh WILLIAM R.&%A
Encl, 6
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June 24, 1960

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clexk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
County Court Haise

Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Clara Sheppard Jones
Vs: Eugene Marrison Wood, IV, et al.
Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
Alabama, At Law, No. %9-8-'-
41"

Dear Mrs. Duck:
Please advise us when the interrogatories which were pro-
pounded to the defendant, Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, were gserved

and please advise us upon whom they were served.

Thanking you for this information, Iam

Yours very truly,

. 'WRL mh . :
P.S. Enclosed herew:.th is a stamped self-addressed envelope for
your convenience in making your reply. «

Encl. 1
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April 1, 1960

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
County Court House

Bay Minette, Alabama

- Re: Clara Sheppard Jones
Vs: Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, et al,
Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
Alabama, Law Side, No. 4187

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Mzx. J. B. Blackburn has appeared for the defendants in this
case. Will you please have a copy of the interrogatories propounded
to Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, and the summons to answer these inter-
Togatories served on Mr. J. B. Blackburn, attorney of record for
Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, and kindly advise us when the interrogatories
have been served on Mr. Blackburn. '

Thanking you, I am

P

Yours very truly,
e /e S

/{,-. ;. bt | {;ﬁ‘f;/ o t‘\' ;;;(///f/n
4 5 I £t £ g f/ s e
/f%%%/j A

WILLIAM B, LAUTEN

WRL:mh
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July 5, 1960

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk

Circuit Court of Baldwin County
..... e T -G-Ounwvrc-mt:{—{ouse i

Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Clara Sheppard Jones;
Vs: Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, et al.
Case No. 4187

Dear Mrs. Duck:

I enclose herewith two motions in the above .case, one to require the
defendant, Martin W. Williamson to answer the interrogatories propounded
to him, and the other to require the defendant, Eugene Harrison Wood, IV,
to answer the interrogatories propounded to him. I assume these motions
will come on to be heard the next pleading day which I undersgand is Tues-
day, July 19, 1960.

Will you please file the motions and have a copy of them served on
the attorney for the defendants, Mr. J. B. Blackburn?

~WRL:mh

Enclosures

cc: Mr. J. B. Blackburn
Attorney at Law
Bay Minette, Alabama




LAaw OQFFICES OF

J. TERRY REYNOLDS., JrR.
AND
WILLIAM R. LAUTEN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
E05-8 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
HEMLOCK 3-3661 MOBILE, ALABAMA

April 25, 1960

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
County Court House

.. Bay Minette,” Alabama

Re: Clara Sheppard Jones

vs: Eugene Harrison Wood, IV,
and Martin W. Willlamson,
.Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
Alabama, Law Side, No. 4187.

Dear Mrs. Duck:

I enclose herewith the original and one copy of interrogatories
propounded to one of the Defendants in the above styled case, Martin
© W. Williamson. Will you please file the original and have the sheriff
serve.the copy ofMr. J. B. Blackburn, attorney of record for the
defendant ?

Thanking you, I am

WRL:mh
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CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

VS.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
EUGENE HARRISON WCOD, IV,
and MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON,
individually and jointly,

AT LAW NO. %187

U L L Iy S N L e Y )

Defendants.

ORDER APPOINTING GUARDIAN AD LITEM

In this cause it appears that the defendani, Eugene
Harrison Wood, IV, is a minor under twenty-one years of age, and
that he has not to date nominatéd a guardian ad litem to represent
him in thils proceeding. | |

It further appears to the Court that J. B. Blackburn of
Bay Mlnette, Alabama, who has prev1ously appeared in this cause as
attornez'fgr the defendants, is'in“all respects a £fit and proper
person to ﬁe appeinted guardian:ad litem to represent the said de-
fendant and to protect his interests in this cause.

| It is, therefore, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that J. B. Blackbur

be and he is hereby appointed as guardian ad litem to represent the
said defendant in this proceeding.

ORDERED aND ADJUDGED on this the 16th day of September,
1960.

Judge

ACCEPTANCE AND ANSWER OF
GUARDTAN AD LITEM

I, J. B. Blackburn, dc hereby accept appointment as guard-
ian ad. iitem.for the defendant, Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, and adopt
as pleadings as his guardian ad litem the pleadings heretofore file
by the defendants in this cause.

Dated this 16th day of September, 1960.

£;7 /5. S b el

///ﬁardlan ad Litem
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ORDER APPOINTING GUARDIAN AD
LITEM, ACCEPTANCE AND ANSWER OF
GUARDIAN AD LITEM.

CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,

|  Plaintiff,

EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV, ET AL., '

~Defendants.

"IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAW N0, K187




9]

Ty T ey T 7 e e i ey e Ty

25,

TN
J/

¥

RD

TRWA
T N

i

St

"
t

L

!

C

v

.
£+
L g
3

CouU

T
A

-
1

0

]
et
Py

W

AN

)

-~

S.

-
At

T

AT
EUEFC R RE RS I

il

)

ren

T ATH
ws AN

1y

i -
27y
-
2

DEDMURRED
- P e it e

W COI

T
Y

of

ion.

A
2CTL

oy

-

LT

-

g
=

2 Complainty

[
il

B
L

3

-4
-

Fim
i
o

o 8o

%)

G4

1
A
1>

Svis|

vy

! 1
sed

i
e

cescr

o~
o~
A

ions

1c1us

CoxnL

are

i

.
L3

ong ol

ey 4=
ST

<84




®
7 ﬂ_ . . %)) .
i s . i Q)
o o S o o o
! g .wu._ ] 4 1 T i ) «.@.
o ® - 5 P e oo @ 1 o st
ot L s ht g b o O = - a = o W
0} 12 ) : . v @ © o " 3 2 " -
a0 Qe o e » o 2o Q@ 3 G : =
© ) & Gy 5D 03 4 w..w 1] [$] G el ] ot G R
B G Gy o~ R A S QG » a o W
T S R N HI o 1. 12 T
a t o 4o w 8 SR R S O~ 51 ol LS
B ] 1 oy o 2 £ ol o) 3 1 « @) A v "
4 Ow R . m O £ 0] 4] .“L [ a1 4o & 4} ) ]
o m{“ e ma N n.e 4 & I ¢} Uy W rq Q QO
) - e L g Q- s o g O
b -1 e ] o .
® mw Qo ] W o 0 ! 1 n.M a @ o ; “
o FEREY) o g R S O el £ e N 13
IS - - 1D -1 4 ¥,
O 1 42 o o W 3 b . [ R o] @
b 12 ' el b 43 42> 3 s
I & o & % B Y d e " @ Y o @ +
o FER el bs G = SHE @ s £l £om )
@ ) o o 2 og o= ¥ o = RN + 13 Gy
1 O i @ pa | i .mm - w e = . R W
i TR - X | = 0 O ) = = = -
oo g 4 £x £ S0 w0 o o ST o 0 o 5 A -
O WMo® 5 A = B RO & oo SIS £ £ L4
O o o O o 8 & 5 o8 E “oy “ oo N
O, o) i IS : . > 4 ke © 4 Gy
bt A [ N [ eef [e] o O O -
m o A & @ o o s R T FE ) 12 m .ﬁ -
I oG el e S S SR> R L w NE! . 3] - o
15} a Bt + 4 ..:ﬁ.u* 32 0 i 3 o O O] &) @ & I w3 & ~ ol
Gd B0 e g 6y ¢ ¢ @ ) o o] O o = a i ) O [
o o i a mu @ : -t @ Ly ) o 1 B ) ¢ 1) o Ed
o + 4 O P A o d ST ) w0k ® 0 n g 5
L $4 ’ 0 v o ) a o ﬁln_ o @ &l e O 1 VIR o | 1)) V9]
e PO N P S £ g o by e L B o B B ™ N
S QO o w P ¢ o e_ m m ® i w O R
o o &0 e " 3 o 3 - £ y 3
LR = - S CI B O i ® o RPN RS
ol I 4 o .”m,u 1 © A ﬁu 4 0 f4 0] ] 1 $4 3 £y =28 §og e
50 o I & o 9o @ SV ¢ D w
o woon oY o & > R % S 3 “
T S | e o ot W 2w woo© w 3w ow
P T SR S S S B e S s RS S 2w O BD PR ST k
@ £ o= ooa T o mzmm v a_ S 5 B o 0 o ® o = SRS NS
T ;9 g e § @ W e g « @t
V@ Gy o o @ P C A g P G S TG Gy
A Oty O 3 0 ol o © o 0 £ ) ] © o i
o RS B~ [t Fa o @ S o) i o o B 0 2
[ e 0] [} £ (] i) =] | O . = 6. I o d o A il
2 T S5 B . O S ey ! £ W = | ow
£t w5y ug : P S -2 0 B) s - e
=R A T~ S S O - S S & o0 & :
O - 1 ' o iy . R . o : A ] . — Q) . 5 L] -
A 0H S8 d e Y od o woaa W9 o o B B ow SIEY N
£ (o} o . m ' o v i e o . O e - r . ] [0) o r-f e | / D
@ o ' L s By b4 > T ; 12 ! =& e ®
P 5 e .t &l ) 3 [0} ) o . p 3 . A\
o + © 8] (®] o a ird = -4 a . : RN
+2 wt L ©n o : Ao 9 Poon Gy W LS B 4o 13 J 2
| o P 50 00 3 £ SAT B W @ o) @ @) ® . Ny
ol i ! ] )] T ) ! & e N
& | = ot m“ 3 ot o8 £ : = af o} @ ) ps © i v
i1 @ Q R o 3 ¢ 94 9 R R = ORI R ) "y "l J /O
r r 1 L2 ] A3 0y €] W K 431 | ) I K

Q ko] L3 a . [43] a3 Oy 19 ‘1.% 0 s ] 03 - « -t et ”W




DEMURKRER TO AMENDED COMPLATNT

CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,
. Plaintiff,
s, P

'EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, TV, and .
MARTIN W. WILLTAMSON, individ-
uvally and jointly, . SR

*Deféndénts;

IN THE GIRCUTT GOURT OF
"BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW . NO. 4187




CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,
Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT GCOURT OF

VS.

BALDWIN COUNTY, asLABAMA

EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV,
and MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON,

4T LAW NO. 4187

Defendants.
ANSWER

Now come the defendants, each separately and severally,
and for answer to the plaintiffts amended complazint say:

Not guilty.

| C;;i :72§— J 5N foliirn

Attorney for Defendants
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ANSWER

CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,
Plaintiff,

VS,

EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV, and

MARTIN W, WILLIAMSON,

Defendants.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAW | NO. 4187

e e

; Zquf¢f7£~-m@¢Laﬁg
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CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

)
)
Vvs.

) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV, and ) AT LAW NO. 4187
MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON, indivigd-
ually and jointly, ' )

)

Defendants.

AMENDED DEMURRER

L Now come the deiendants and each of the defendants,
separately and severally, and amend the demurrer to the complaint
heretofore filed in this cause by them and as grounds of such
demurrer assign, separateiy and severally, the following additionall
ground5° | -
o '9. The allegatlons of.the complaint are conclusions of
the pleader and no facts are -alleged to show that the plaintiff’s
alleged injuries were caused by the negligence of the defendants,
or either ef them.

- iO;Wuiﬁe'ellegations of the'coﬁélaiﬁt are so vague, in-
definite and uncertain that it is impossible to determine therefrom
how the plaintiff was injured.

1l. No facts are alleged to show that the defendants?
alleged negligence was the proximate cause of the plaintiffrs |
alleged.injuries and damages. |

- 12. The allegations of the complaint are inconsistent
and confusing.

13. The allegations of the complaint do not charge action
able negligence on the part of either of the said defendants.

~1h.. The allegations of the complaint, with respect to
plaintiff*s alleged damages, are so vague, indefinite and uncertain
that they do not apprise the defendants of what they will be called

upon to defend.
Q : [ Schoo een
@ FITED ttorney for defendants

APR 10 i9¢y
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AMENDED DEMURRER

CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,
. Plaintiff,
. Vs,

- EUGENE HARRISON WOOD IV and
MARTIN W WILLIAMSON ind1v1du
ually and 301nt1y,,

Dgfeﬁdants{-

N THE“CIRdUIT GGURT OF -
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA “
AT an o, u187fﬁ




LAW OFFICES

<. Terry Reunotds, dr.

AND

{Wiliam 2. Lauten

18T NAT'L. BANK BLDG.

MOBILE, ALA.

CLARA SHEPPARD JONES, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
VS, AT LAW.
EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV, NO. 4187.

and MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON,
individually and jointly,

)
{
)
(
)
(
)
(
)
(
Defendants. )

AMENDMENT OF COMPLAINT
Now come sl the plaintiff inrthe.a.bove styled cause and amends the comn

plaint heretofore filed in this case so that the same shall read as follows:

COUNT ONE

_Plaixp,:t__iff claims of the defendants the sum of FIFTY THOUSAND AND
NO/100 ($50,000.00) DOLLARS, as damages, for that heretofore and on, to-
wit, the 7th day of November, 1959, while the plaintiff was a passenger in an
automobile o U. S. Highway 31 on the Temsaw River bridge, said U. S.
Highway 31 being then and _theﬂre. a public highw.:vay,.. ‘E.:I:.Le. defendé;nﬂ;:; ”Eu.gene
Harrison Wood, IV, a minor of the age of, to-wit, twenty (20) years, while
acting as the agent of and accompanied by the defendant, Martin W. Williamson,
a motor vehicle on said U.S. Highway 31, at or mear the East end of the said
Tensaw River bridge, in Baldwin County, Alabama, as to cause the motor
vehicle -iin lehich -tﬁe ‘.plaintiff was. {i@ing to éollide with another motor vehicle

f_ . on said . bricge, )

on said U. S. Highway 31;” and as a proximate result thereof, the plaintiff was
injured and damaged as follows: her forehead was severely cut or lacerated

a’nd"over, to-wit, one hundred (100) stitches were taken in her forehead, leav-

ing.a large, comspicuous, ugly scar; she has been caused to be permanently

- disfigured; she lost a considerable amount of blood and it was necessary for

her to have blood transfusions; she was caused to suffer severe shock; she
was caused to suffer excruciating pain of her face and forehead; the portion

over her right eye where the scar is and above her eye to the top of her head

| was caused to be numb, and she avers that such condition will continue for a

<82
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LAW OFFICES

d. Termy Reunolds, Jdr.

AND

William &. lauten

18T NAT'L. BANK BLDG.

MOBILE, ALA.

long time in the future; she was badly bruised on her face and about her
body, and both of her eyes were blackened; the socket of her right hip bone,
called the acetabulum, was broken; she was caused to be hospitalized and
bedridden for a long time; the motion of her hip was limited and she suffered

‘muscle spasm of her thigh and gluteal muscles; she was.caused to be put in

traction with weights on here feet :.n her attempts to heal the broken bone

properly; when she was able to walk, she was lame, and it was necessary for
her to use crutches for a long time; she avers.that it is still difficult for her
to get about and avers that this condition will exist for a long time in the future;

she was caused to suffer extreme physical pain on account of hé"r'-';-injﬁry to

“her hip, and she was caused to suffer extreme mental anguish and Wori'y; - she

avers that she has suffered permanent injuries on account of the severe cut in
her forehead and on account of her injury to her hip; she was caused to be
incapacitated and to lose considerable time from her employment, and she
avers that she will lose time from her employment in the future; she was
caﬁsedto incur: great expenses for doctors, nurses, hospitﬂization, x-rays,
medicines, drugs and sedatives, and she avers that she will be caused to
undergo further medical treatment and will incur further expenses in her
attempts to heal and cure her injuries; the plaintiff avers that all of her
injuries and damages were caused as a proximate result of the negligence of
the defendant, Eugane Harrison Wood, IV, who was then and there the agent
of the defendant, Martin. W. Williamson, and who was then and there acting
within the line and scope of his employment as such agent, in and about the
operation of said motor vehicle by the said Eugene Harrison Wood, IV at said

time and place.

0\ T K mm

Uil K. ﬁ‘éiuw

Attorneys for plaintiff

Plaintiff respectfully demands a trial by jury in this case.

////z/; ///@ ;Z

Attordeys for plaintiff

<83
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LAW OFFICES
{. Temy Reunolds, dr.
AND

Ulilliam B. Lauten
18T NAT'L HANK BLDG,
MOBPILE. ALA.

CLARA SHEPPARD JONE §,

Defendants.

)
{
Plaintiff, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

{

VSs. ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
{

EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, 1V, ) AT LAW.

and MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON, {

individually and jointly, ) NO. 4187.
{
)

MOTION FOR JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT FOR FAILURE TO ANSWER INTER-

ROGATORIES

Now comes the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and shows unto the
Court that, pursuant to the provisions of Title 7, Sections 477 et seq., of the
1940 Code of Alabama, the Plaintiff propounded interrogatories to the Dafend-
ant, Martin W. Williamson; that more than sixty (60) days have elapsed since
the filing of said interrogatories and since the service of the same upon said
Defendant; that said Defendant has failed or refused to answer said interroga-
tories;

WHERETFORE, the Plaintiff respectfully moves theCourt to enter an
order directing that a judgment by default be entered against the Defendant,
Martin W. Williamsgon, or render such judgment as would be appropriate if
said Defendant offered no evidence; and the Plaintiff asks the Court for such

other orders which the Court may deem proper, the premises considered.

<80
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AMENDED DEMURRER

CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,

v

LR

EUGENE HARRISON WOOD

MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON

ually and jointly,

I THE CIRCUIT
BALDWIN COUNTY,

AT LAW

Plaintiff,

, TV, and
, individ-

Defendants,

COURT OF
ALABAMA

NO. 4187




- Court Reporter of the 28th Judicial Circuit of Alabama.

CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS.

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMa

EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV,
and MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON,
individually and jointly,

AT LaW NO. 4187

R L " L WV S

Defendants.

L S—]

TO CLARA SHEPPARD JONES AND TO J. TERRY REYNOLDS, JR., AND WILLIAM R.
LaUTEN, HER ATTORNEYS'

You are hereby notified that the defendants, pursuant to

Il the provisions of Act 375, enacted by the 1955 Legislature of

|l Alabama {Title 7, Sectionm 474{1), 474(18), 1540 Code of Alabama,

as amended), desire to and wiii takeﬂthe testimony of the plaintiff
Clara Sheppard Jones; in the office of J. Terry Keynolds, Jr., and
Willi;m R. Lauten;;éOS_?irst National Bank Building, Mobile, Ala-
bama, at 3:00 ofclock P. M. on Thursday, May 26, 1960, before

Louise Dﬁsenbury,'a Notary Public, State of Alabama at Large, and

You are hereby further notified to be present at the time

and place aforesaid.

Dated this 28th day of April, 1960.

£;27, ;;z2§/ :Zzi4iﬁ»z4ﬁwéiAa—A~u~__

Attorney for defendants

STATE OF ALABAMA )
BALDWIN COUNTY “T

~I hereby certify that I mailed a copy of the .above and
foregoing notice to J. Terry Reynolds, Jr., and William R..Lauten,
attorneys for the plaintiff, by first class mail, postage prepaid,

properly addressed to0 them at 605 First National Bank Building,
Mobile, Alabama, on this the 28th day of April, 1960.

() 7373 e
{;;ésrney for defendants
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NOTICE

CLARA SHEPPARD JONES
Plalntlff

;vs.: :
EUGLNL’HAﬁngON UOOD IV and'
MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON, 1nd1V1d-
ually ‘and’ 301ntly, o . :

3 Defegdants.f

INTTHFECIREUIT COURT'OF%
BALDWIN COUNTY ALABAMA
© AT LAW f; fNo;: 4187

H[L[f’l

APR,agiss@ |
éHGEJ DUCK CMrk




LAW OFFICES

{. Termu Reunolds, {r.

AND

William R. Lauten

IET NAT'L BANK BLDG.

MORBILE, ALA.

CLARA SHEPPARD JONES, { IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
)
Plaintiff, ( BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
)
vSs. { AT LAW,
)
EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV,' ( NO, 4187
et al., )
(
Defendants. }

MOTION
Now comes the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and respectfully
shows unto the Court that the Plaintiff is informed and believes, and upon such

information and belief states the following:

1. One of the Defendants in this case, Eugene Harrison Wood, IV,

is a minor of the age of twenty (20) years.

2. Service of a copy of the summons and complaint was had on the
Defendant, Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, on February 24, 1960, and service of
2 copy of the summons and complaint was also had upon his father, Eugene
Harrison Wood, III, on February 24, 1960, and more than thirty (30) days

have expired after perfection of service upon said defendant.

3. The Defendant, Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, has not nominated a
guardian ad litem to represent him in this case as provided by Section 181, Title

7, Code of Alabama, 1940.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully moves the Court to appoint a

- guardian 2d litem to represent the said Defendant, Eugene Harrison Wood, 1v,

in this case in accordance with Sections 177:and 181, Title 7, Code of Alabama,

1940, YRR o~
/:Z?/ Vs (Jpslatd /,i ‘

ane TR LERK -~ / 7 AV
ﬂx:.‘i 2& Hdtf& Q; EGISTER : / “M/ / '1//73;1&:“;2@%;

I © ' Attorneys for Plaintiff
Please serve a copy of the above and foregoing motion on
Honorable J. B. Blackburn, attorney of record for the defendants.

u.
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LAW OFFICES

d. Temy Reunolds, dr.

AND

UWiltiam B. Lauten

BT NAT L BANX PLDG.
MOBILE, ALA,

CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,

individually and jointly,

)
(
Plaintiff, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

(

VS, ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
{

EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV, ) AT LAW,

and MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON, {
) NO. 4187.
{
)

Defendants.

MOTION FOR JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT FOR FAILURE TO ANSWER INTER-

ROGATORIES

Now comes the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and shows unto the
Court that, pursuant to the provisions of Title 7, Sections 477 et seq., of the
1940 Code of Alabama, the Plaintiff propounded interrogatories to the Defendant,
Eugene, Harrison Wood, IV; that more than sixty (60) days have elapsed since
the filing of said interrogatories and since the service of the same upon said
Defendant; that said Defendant has failed or refused to answer said interroga-
torié S’

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff respectfully moves the Court to enter an
order directing that a judgment by default be entered against the Defendant,
FEugene Harrison Wood, IV, or render such judgment as would be appropriate
if said Defendant offered no evidence; and the Plaintiff asks the Court for

such other ordﬁeﬁrs which the Court may deem proper, the premises considered.
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LAW OFFICES

d. Terry Deynolds, dr.

AND

Iittiam 2. Lauten

BT NAT'IL. BANK BLDG.
MOBILE, ALA.

and MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON,

CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

H

VS,
AT LAW,
EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV,

Individually and Jointly, ’

e s Tl e Tl VL O s U P e N

Defendants,

COUNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of FIFTY THOUSAND AND
NQ/100 ($50, 000, 00) DOLLARS, as damages, for that heretofore and on, to-witj
the Tth day of November, 1959, the Defendant, Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, a
minor of the age of, to-wit, twenty (20) years, while acting as the agent of and
accompanied by the Defendant, Mazrtin W. William son, within the line and scope
of his employment as such agent, so negligently operated a motor vehicle, to-
wit, a 1959 Chevrolet Corvette Sports.éa.r, owned by said Martin W. Williamson,
ma '\%}é'étWé;'rdi;di'rection on U. S. Highway 31, at or near the east end of the
Tensaw River bridge, said highway being then and there 2 public highway in
Baldwin County, Alabama, as to cause said sportscar to run into or collide with
a motor vehicle, to-wit, a 1956 Lincoln Coach, being then and there operated
by Malcolm E. Chandler in an eastwardly direction on said U. S. Highway 31,
and as to cause said sportscar also to run into, collide with or strike against
another motor vehicle, to-wit, a 1955 Ford Sedan, being then and there operated
by Cynthia H. Huschka in a westwardly direction on said U. S. Highway 31, and
as to cause the eastbound motor vehicle traffic. on sald bridge to be suddenly
blocked, causing another motor vehicle, to-wit, a 1958 Qldsmobile Sedan,
traveling in an eastwardly direction on said U. S. Highway 31 on sa.id bridge,
and in which the Plaintiff was riding as a passenger, to collide with or run into
another motor vehicle, to-wit, a 1958 Plymouth, being operated by John T.
Hadley in an eastwardly direction on said U. S. Highway 31 on said bridge, and

gs a proximate result of the negligence, as aforesaid, of the Defendant, Eugene

Harrison Wood, IV, while accompanied by and while acting as the agent of the
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LAW OFFICES

J. Termy Reunolds, Jr.

AND

tilliam D. Latten

18T NAT'L BANK BLDG.

MOBILE, ALA.

she was caused to be put in traction with weights on her feet in her attempts

Defendant, Martin W. Williamson, within the line and scope of his employment
as such agent, the Plaintiff was injured and damaged as follows, to-wit: her
forehead was severely cut or lacerated and over, to-wit, one hundred (100}
stitches were taken in her forehead, leaving a large, conspicuous, ugly scax;
she has been caused to be permanently disfigured; she lost a comsiderable
amount of blood and it was necessary foxr her to have blood transfusions; she
was caused to suffer severe shock; she was caused to suffer excruciating pain
of her face and forehead; the portion over her right eye where the scar is and
above her eye to the top of her head was caused to be numb, and she avers that]
such condition will continue for a long time in the future; she was badly
bruised on her face and about her body, and both of her eyes were blackened;
the socket of her right hip bone, called the acetabulum, was broken; she was
caused to be hospitalized and bedridden for a long time; the motion of her hip

was limited and she suffered muscle spasm of her thigh and gluteal muscles;

to heal the broken boné properly; when she was able to walk, she was lame,
and it was necessary for her to use crutches for a long time; she avers that

it is still difficult for her to get about and avers that this condition will exist
for a long time in the future; she was caused to suffer extreme physical pain
on account of her injury to her hip, and she was caused to suffer extreme
mental anguish and worry; she avers that she has suffered permanent injuries
on account of the severe cut in her forehead and on account of her injury to
her hip; she was caused to be incapacitated and to lose considerable time
from her employment, and she avers that she will lose time from her employ~
ment in the future; she was caused to incur great expenses for doctors,
nurses, hospitalization, x-rays, medicines, drugs and sedatives, and she avers
that she will be caused to undergo further medical treatment and will incur
further expenses in her attempts to heal and cure her injuries, all to her éreat

damage.
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" Attorneys for Plaintiff.
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LAW OFFICES

{. Temy Reunolds, dr.

AND

William B. Lauten
15T NAT'L RANK BLDG.
MOBILE, ALA.

The Plaintiff demands a trial by jury.
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NOTE TC SHERIFFE:

Please serve the Defendant, Eugene Harrison Wood, Iv, by personal service
of 2 copy of the complaint on him at 417 Battery Avemue, Selma, Alabama,
and please also serve 2 copy of the complaint on his father, Eugene Harrison
Wood, II, 417 Battery Avenue, Selma, Alabama.,

The Defendant, Martin W. Williamson, may be served by service of a copy of
the complaint on him at Bay Minette, Alabama.

{(Serve ome copy of the summons and complaint on Eugene Harrison Wood, IV,
one copy on his father, Eugene Harrison Wood, III, and one copy of summons

and complaint on Martin W. Williamson.)
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" SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT - Moore Peg. Ca,

. The State of Alabama Circuit Court, Baldwin County

Baldwin County.

__________________________ TERM, 19.__.

‘gTO' ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA

EYO‘;I Ar.é Hereby Commanded to Summon .EUG’ENE HARRTISON WOOD, IV, and

MARTIN W. WILLIAMSCN, Individually and Jointly =

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, tothe complaint filed in

the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against__DUGENE HARRISON
_-MWO0D, IV, end MARTIN W, WILLTAMBSON, Individuelly and Joimtly ______ , Defendant___
B e CLARA SHEPPARD. JONES. - oo e N




N’o'--—lﬂﬁz"—“ Page __________. Defendant lives at

The State of Alabama

© Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

> » Received In Office

GLARA SHEPPARD JOMIS

Sheriff

1 have executed this summons

Plaintiffs ‘
Vs, this_.____ M _____

by 1e'wmg a COpy w1th

EUGI‘NE HARRISON, Woon, IV, and

MARTZ[N W, WILLTAMSON, Ind. & Jointly

Defendams 1

Summons and Complamt '

mlea____l"_@b?..u_a_lx_%ﬁ _____________ 1960

—--Alice_;l&_ijgw_“W_______;cterk?

Defendant’s Attorney - M«ZZZ@%@V*D@M y Sheriff
a4 o %d/gz/

Plaintiff's Attorney %{"/{//ﬂ{@gﬁhenﬂ




 SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT 5 Moore P Co.

I 'I'he State of Alabama ' | Circuit Court, Baldwin County

- Baldwin County. No. L187.. ’
; ' e e e TERM, 19_..._.

‘TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA-

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon —— EZUGENE HARRISON, IV, et al

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, tothe complaint filed in

the Circuit Cfourt. of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against _____.__________________
__________________________ EUGENE HARRISON, IV., ek al __ mee—ewceecmeceeeeu._, Defendant.__
DY et M _SHEPP.ARD TS
____________________________________________________________________________________ , Plaintiff___
Witness my hand this____._ 6th day of ______ . Mareh . 1960_
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CLARA SHEPPARD JOKES, )

Plaintif i, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

VS. _
) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV, ) AT LAW NO. 4187
and MARTIN W. WILLIAMSCN,
Individually and Jointly, )

Defendants. )

DEMURRER

Now come the defendants and each of the defendants, sep-
arately and severally, and demur to the complaint in this cause
and as grounds of such damurrer assign, separately and severally,
the" iollowzng. ‘ ;

1. It does not state é cause of action.

N 2. No facts are allegéd on which the relief sought can
be granted.

f3. The allegationsfof"thé”complaint are conclusions of
the pleader.

bk. The allegations of the complaint are vague, indefinitd
and uncertain.

5. No facts are aileged to show where the plaintiff was
injured. |

6. The allegations:of thelcomplaint are vague, indefinite
and uncertain and no facts afe alleged to show where the car was
locatéd in which the plaintiff was riding at the time of her al-
leged injury.

| 7. The allegations of.the complaint are conclusions of
the pleader and no facts are alleged to show that the alleged
negligence, as set out in the complaint, was the proximate cause
of the plaintiff*s alleged injuries.

8. The location of the accident in which the plaintiff

was injured 1s not described with sufificient certainty.

Q R Ay oo

attorney for cdefendants

3«\};"‘5‘(}& 3. Duch, Clerk
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VS

DEMURRER
CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,

Plaintiff, !

RUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV, and
MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON,

y Défendanés;

IN THE CIRCUIT GOURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAW Y NO. K187

o
Lol
MAR (481960

ALICE §, DULK, Dok

Fl



LAW OFFICES
J. Termy Reunolds, dr.
AND

William k. Lauten

ST NAT'L BANK BLDG.
MOBILE. ALA.

CLARA SHEPPARD JONES,,

VsS.

EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV,
and MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON,
individually and jointly,

INTERROGATORIES TO THE DEFENDANT, EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
AT LAW.

NGO, 4187

Defendants.

the provisions of Title 7, Section 477, et seq., of the 1940 Code of Alabama,
propounds the following interrogatories to the Defendant, Eugene Harrison

Wood, IV, to be answered by him under oath and as provided by law:

1.

Now comes the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and, pursuant to

(2)
(b)

()

(2)

(k)

{e}

(£}

= onthe date of said accident.

State your correct name, age, residence address and business
address.,

Is your name correctly stated in the complaint on file in this
cause ?

If you state that your name is not correctly stated, then state
the correct way that you could be designated as a party
plaintiff or a party defendant in an action by law;

(1) At the time that the accident which is made the basis of
this suit occurred;

(2} At the time that you answer these interrogatories.

Describe completely and in detail the vehicle occupied by you o
the occasion of the accident made the basis of this suit, stating
in your answer the make, model, year, and body style of same

State the name and address of the driver of said motor vehicle
on the date of said accident.

State the name and address of the owner of said motor vehicle

Describe completely and in detail every item of damage sus-
tained by said vehicle.

Give the amount of each repair estimate obtained on said
damage and give the name and address of the person making
said repair estimate.

State whether or not any of said damage was repaired, and, if
so, give the amount of the repair bill and the name and address
of the person, firm, or corporation who made said repairs.

=
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CLARA SHEPPARD JONES, )

Plaintiff, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Vs.
) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

EUGENE HARRISON WOCD, IV, ) AT LAW NO. 4187
and MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON,
Individually and Jointly, )

Defendants. }

DEMURRER

| Now come the defendants and each of the defendants, sep-
arately and severally, and démuf tb the complaint in this cause
an@igg grounds of such demur#er assign, separately and severally,
thélﬁgllowing: .

o L. It does not stéfe é cause of action.

N 2. No facts are alleged on which the relief sought can
be'granﬁéd.

| 3. The allegationswofithé;complaint are conclusions of
the pleader.

4. The allegations of the complaint are vague, indefinite
and uncertain.

2. No facts are aileged io show where the plaintiff was
injured. _

6. The allegations:of.thercomplaint are vagure, indefinite
and uncertain and no facts afe alieged to show where the car was
locatéd in which the plaintiff was riding at the time of her al-
leged injury. |

7+ The allegations of the complaint are conclusions of
the pleader and no facts are alleged to show that the alleged
negligence, as set out in the complaint, was the proximate cause
of the plaintiff's zlleged injuries.

8. The location of the accident in which the plaintiff

was injurec 1s not described with sufficient certainty.

Q YRR o

Attorney for defendants




DEMURRER
CLARA SHEPPARD JONES, |
Plaintiff, !
" EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV, and
MARTIN V. WILLIAMSON,

| Défendants.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
'BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAW | NO. 4187

FILED -
MAR 48 1960

ALISE §, BULK, plet



LAW OFFIGES

3. Temy Reunolds, &r.

AND

William P. Lauten

BT NAT'L PANK BLDG.

mOonILR. ALA.

(g)

(k)
3. {2)
(b)
(c)
4, ()
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
(f)
(g)
-5,
(a)
(b)

{c)

‘Prepare and attach to your answers to these interrogatories a

Describe the condition of the brakes, signal device, steering
apparatus, tires, and lighting equipment on said motor vehicle
at the time of the accident made the basis of this suit,

When had the brakes, signal device, steering apparatus, lights
and ti¥es on said motor vehicle last been inspected priort
said accident and by whom ?

If you have stated that the owner of the vehicle occupied by you
at the time of the accident made the basis of this suit was not
the driver on the occasion of said accident, explain fully and
in detail the presence of the driver in said vehicle.

State who was the employer of the driver of the vehicle oc-
cupied by you at the time said accident occurred.

State on whose business or behalf said driver was acting at the
time that said accident occurred.

State the number of persons occupying the motor vehicle in
which you were riding on the occasion of and at the time of said
accident, and state specifically how and in what manner each
of said occupants were located in said vehicle on said occasion.

State the name and address of each person occupying the motor
vehicle in which you were riding on the occasion of said ac-
cident and at the time of said accident.

State fully the purpose of the trip you were making at the time
of the accident made the basis of thissuit.

From what point had you departed?
What was your destination?

Were you performing a mission, errand, or duty for anybody
whatsoever? If so, state the nature of same and the name and
address of the person for whom you wezre performing it.

Give the name and address of each and every person or firm
who had any interest whatsocever in the trip that was being
made by the driver of the vehicle in which you were riding on
the occasion of and at the time of said accident made the basis
of this suit, and state the mature of said interest. and the con-
nection of said person or firm with the trip.

map portraying the scene of the accident and the physical objectg-
involved in the accident made the basis of this suit and designate
on said map the following:

The point of impact and skid marks leading up to and from same:
all

The resting place of fthe vehicles imvolved in.theé accident in any

way after the accident occurred.

The placement of any other vehicles or physical objects which
had anything to do with said accident.




LAW OFFICES

d. Ter Reunofds, dr.

AND

William R, Lauten

157 NAT'L BANK BLDG.

MopiLH. ALA,

()

(b)

(b)

(¢)

(e}

(2)

(b}

(c)

(d)

Describe the locus of the accident with reference to the contoun
of the land, the grade or curve of the road or highway, and

any physical structures located within 200 yards of the place

of the accident and where the vehicle in which you were riding
came to rest immediately after the accident.

Describe any traffic controls, signals or traffic signs located
within 200 yards of the scene of the accident and within 200
yards of where the vehicle occupied by you came to rest im-
mediately after the accident, and the operation of such controls
signals or traffic signs, stating the directions in which said
traffic controls, signals or traffic signs faced, and where such
controls, signals or traffic signs were located.

State where the motor vehicle in which Mr. Malcolm Chandler
was riding was located with reference to the point of the impact
of Mr. Chandler's automobile with the automobile occupied by
you when you first observed Mr. Chandler's vehicle immediate]
prior to said accident.

Did you see the motor vehicle in which Mr. Malcolm Chandler
was riding before the actual collision of the automobile occupiec
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler ?

How many feet was the motor vehicle in which Mr. Malcolm
Chandler was riding from the place of said collision when you
first observed same.

How many feet were you from the point of said impact when you
first observed the vehicle in which Mr. Malcolm Chandler was
riding ?

Where did said impact occur with reference to the center line
of the street ar highway on which the vehicle in which Mr.
Malcolm Chandler was traveling ?

Where did said impact occur with reference to the right edge
of the street or highway on which the vehicle driven or occu-
pied by you was traveling?

State where the motor vehicle in which Mrs. Cynthia Huschka
was riding was located with reference to the point of the impact
of the vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by
Mrs. Huschka when you first observed said motor vehicle oc-
cupied by Mrs. Huschka immediately prior to said accident.

Did you see the motor vehicle in which Mrs. Cynthia Huschka
was riding before the actual collision of the vehicle occupied by
you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs. Huschka?

How many feet was the motor vehicle in which Mrs. Cynthia
Huschka was riding from the place of said impact when you
first observed same ?

How many feet were you from the point of said impact when you
first observed the vehicle in which Mrs. Cynthia Huschka was
riding ?

Where did said impact with the automobile in which Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka was riding occur with reference to the center
line of the street or highway on which the vehicle occupied by

Mrs. Cynthia Huschka was traveling ?

4
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LAW GFFICES

<. Temy heunolds, {r.

AND

Wittiam R. Lauten

18T NAT'L SANK BLDG.
MOMILE, ALA.

10.

(£}

(2)

(b)

(c)

()

(£)

(2)

(b)

(d)

{e)

1

Where did the impact with the automobile operated by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka occur with reference to the right edge of
the street or highway on which the vehicle occupied by you
was traveling, -

State where the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff was riding
was located with reference to the point of impact of the auto-
mobile occupied by you with the automobile occcupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler when you first observed the automobile in
which the plaintiff was riding immediately prior to the accident,

Did you see the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff was riding
before the actual collision with the automobile occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler?

Did you see the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff was riding
before the actual impact of the automobile occupied by you
with theaztomobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka ?

How many feet was the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff wasg
riding from the place of the impact of the automobile occcupied

by you with the automobile cccupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler

when you first observed the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff
was riding ?

How many feet was the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff was
riding from the place of the impact of the autom obile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka
when you first observed the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff
was riding?

How many feet were you from the point of impact with the auto-
mobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler when you first ob-
served the vehicle in which the plaintiff was riding?

How many feet were you from the point of impact ' of. the auto-
mobile occupied by you with the automobile occupied by Mrs,
Cynthia Huschka when you first observed the automobile in
which the plaintiff was riding?

State specifically and in detail exactly how the accident made
the basis of this suit occurred and describe chronologically
the events that occurred leading up to same as seen by you.

Describe each and everything which the driver of the vehicle
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler failed to do to avoid said
accident.

Describe each and everything which the driver of the vehicle
occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka failed to do to avoid said
accident.

Describe each and everything which the driver of the vehicle

occupied by Mr, John T. Hadley failed to do to avoid said
accident.

Described each and everything which the driver of the vehicle
occupied by the plaintiff failed to do to avoid said accident.




LAW QFFICES

J. Temy heunolds, dr.

AHD

William D. Lauten

18T NAT L BANK BLDG.

MOR|LE, ALA.

11.

iz.

(£)

(g)

()

(i)

{3)

(k)

(1)

(e}

{a}

(b)

(c)

)}

Describe each and everything done by the driver of the vehicle
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler which contributed to/Cause
of said accident.

Describe each and everything done by the driver of the vekicle
occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka which contributed o the
cause of said accident.

Describe each and everything done by the driverd the vehicle
occupied by Mr. Jobn T. Hadley which contributed to the cause
of said accident.

State each and everything done by you or which you omitted to
do, which contributed proximately to the cause of the accident.

Descriteach negligent act or omission of the driver of the vehicle

occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler on said occasion.

Describe each negligent act or omission of the driver of the
vehicle occupied by Mrs., Cynthia Huschka on said occasion.

Describe each negligent act or omission of the driver of the
vehicle occupied by Mr. John T, Hadley on said occasion.

Describe each negligent act or omission of the driver of the
vehicle in which the plaintiff was riding on said occasion.

Describe each and everything which the driver

of any other vehicle involved in the accident falled to do to
avoid said accident.

State specifically where each of the automobiles driven by any
of such persons was located at the time of the initial impact of
your automobile with that of Mr. Malcolm Chandler,

State the name and address of each such driver which you say
failed to do anything to avoid said accident.

Describe each and everything done by any other driver of any
other vehicle involved in the accident which contributed o the
cause of said accident.

Describe each negligent act or omission of the driver of any
other vehicle involved in the accident which contributed to or
caused the accident.

State whether any of the occupants (including yourself) in any
of the vehicles involved in the accident made the basis of this
suit were intoxicated or were under the influence of intoxi-
cating beverages to any degree at the time of the accident.

Please state the name and address of each of said persons who

was intoxicated or was under the influence of any intoxicating
beverages at said time.

State what you had been drinking, in the way of intoxicating
beverages prior to the accident, where you had obtained the
same, the quantity or amount consumed, and the time and

place where same was drunk.




LAW QOFFICES
. Terru Reunolds, 4r.
AND

Ulitlam R tauten

ST NAT'L, BANK BLDG.
MOBILE, ALA.

13,

(d)

(e}

(£)

(g)

(2)

(d)

(£)

(&)

(1)

State what -  Mr. Martin W. Williamson had been drinking
in the way of intoxicating beverages prior to the accident,
where he had obtained the same, the quantity or amount con-
sumed by him, and the time and place where the same was
drunk.

State whether the automobile occupied by you had been stopped
by the Alabama Highway Patrol shortly prior to the accident,
and, if so, please state where the automobile occupied by you
was located at such time, and the narmge and addrecss of the
driver of the automobile occupied by you at the time it was
stopped by the Highway Fatrol.

Please state what was said by any of the occupants of the auto-
mobile in which you were riding at the time of the accident in
the presence of the Highway Patrol officer immediately after
the automobile occupied by you was stopped by the Highway
Patrol just before the accident and what was said by the High-
way Patrol officer in your presence, '

State fully what each of the occupants of the automobile occupiec
by you was doing 2t the time it was stopped by the Highway
Patrol just prior to the accident.

et

State, according to your best judg ment, the speed of the vehicle
occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka at the following points:

When you first observed same prior to the accident made the
basis of this suit;

At a point 300 feet from the place where the lmpact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka occurred;

At 2 point 200 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs,
Cynthia Huschka occurred;

At 2 point 100 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka occurred;

At a point 50 feet from the place where the impactaf the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka occurred;

At a point 25 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka occurred:

At a point 10 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka occurred;

At the time of the impact of the vehicle occupied by you with the
vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka;

Immediately after the impact of the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka.
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15,

(=)

(d)

(e)

(£)

(g)

(R)

(b)

{1}

(2}

()

(4)

(5}

(6]

State, according to your best judgment, the speed of the vehicle
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler at the following points:

When you first observed same prior to the accident made
the basis of this suit;

At 2 point 300 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler occurred;

At a point 200 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehitle occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler occurred;

At a point 100 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler occurred;

At a point 50 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mr.,
Malcolm Chandler occurred;

At 2 point 25 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mr.
Malcolmm Chandler cccurred;

At a point 10 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mxr.
Malcolm Chandler occurred:

At the time of the impact of the vehicle occupied by you with
the vehicle occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler;

Immediately after the impact of the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

State in what direction and along what highway each of the
motor vehicles involved in the accident made the basis of
this suit was traveling on the occasion of said accident.

State in your best judgment, in number of feet, the width of
such highway, at the following points:

300 feet east of the point of impact of the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler;

200 feet east of the point of impact of the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler;

100 feet east of the point of impact of the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler;

50 feet east of the point of imnpact of the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr,Malcolm Chandler;

25 feet east of the point of impact of the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler;

10 feet east of the point of impact of the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr.Malcolms Chandler;




(7) At the time of impact of the automobile occupied by you with
the agomobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

(8) Immediately after the impact of the automobile bccupied by you
with the automobile occupied by Mx. Malcolm Chandler.

{9) 200 feet west of the point of impactd the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler;

(10) 100 feet west of the point of impact of the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler;

(11) 50 feet west of the point of impact of the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler;

(12) 25 feet west of the point of impact of the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler;

{13) 10 feet west of the point of impact of the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler.,

{c} If any of the vehicles involved in the accident made the basis
of this suit was engaged in making a turn from the direct line
of travel {including passing another vehicle), describe same,
and the course followed with reference to the center line or
what would be the center of the traveled portion of the highway
on which such vehicle was traveling prior to such turn or
prior to such passing.

16. {a) State fully, specifically and in detail each and every act or
thing done by the driver of the automobile occupied by you at
the time of the accident made the basis of this suit during the
last 200 feet of the approach of the vehicle occupied by you to
the point of collision with the automobile occupied by Mr,
Malcolm Chandler, stating in your answer the chronological or
der in which the driver of said vehicle occupied by you did
each of said acts or things.

(b} Describe each change in the course of travel made by the vehicle
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler immediately prior to the
collision of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Chandler.

{c) Describe each change in the course of travel made by the
vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthis Huschka immediately prior
to the collision of the automobile occupied by you with the auto-
mobile occupied by Mrs. Huschka.

{d) Describe each change in the course of travel made by the
vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka immediately prior
to the collision of the autormobile occupied by you with the
automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

(e} Describe each change in the course of travel made by the
vehicle occupied by yvou immediately prior to the collision
of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandlex.
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17.

18.
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(2)

(b}

(c)

{d)

(b)

{c}

(d}

{e)

{£)

(g)

(h)

Chandlexr.

travel
Describe each change in the course of/made by the vehicle
occupied by you immediately prior to the collision of the
automobile occupied by you with the automobile occupied by
Mrs. Cynthia Huschka.

State whether or not the brakes on the vehicle occupied by
you at the time of the accident sued on were applied prior
to the collision of the automobile occupied by you with the
avtomobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandlex.

If so, state in your best judgment the speed in miles per hour
the vehicle occupied by you was traveling at the moment the
brakes were applied.

State in your best judgment the distance in number of feet the
vehicle occupied by you traveled from the moment the brakes
were applied until the collision of the automobile occupied by
you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Makolm Chandler
occurred.

State in your best judgment the distance in number of feet the
vehicle occupied by you traveled from the moment the brakes.
were applied until it came to a stop after the occurrence of
the collision of the automobile occupied by you with the auto-
mobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

State specifically what portion of the vehicle occupied by you
first came in contact with the vehicle occupied by Mr. Malcolm

State specifically what portioﬁ of the vehicle occupied by Mr,
Malcolm Chandler first came in contact with the vehicle oc-
cupied by you.

State specifically what portion of the vehicle occupied by you
first came in contact with the vehicle occupied by Mrs,
Cynthia Huschka.

State specifically what portion of the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka first came in contact with the vehicle oc-
cupied by you.

After the initial impact involving the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mz. Malcolm Chandler, describe
what portion of the automobile occupied by you next came in
contact with the automobile occupied by Mr., Malcolm. Chandler.

After the initial impact involving the vehicle occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler with the vehicle occupied by you, describe
what portion of the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chand
ler next came in contact with the automobile occupied by you.

After the initial impact involving the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka, describe
what portion of the automobile occupied by you next came in
contact with the automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka.

After the initial impact mvolving the vehicle ocdupied by Mrs,
Cynthis Huschka with the vehicle occupied by you, describe
what portion of the automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia

Huschka next came in contact with the automobile occupied by
you.
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19.

20.

()

(b}

(d)

(e)

(£)

(l)

(2)

(c)

(d)

(e)

State in your best judgment the distance eachd the vehicles
involved in the accident made the basis of this suit traveled on
said occasion from the moment of the collision to the point
where each of said vehicles first came to a stop immediately
thereafter.

In what direction did each of said motor vehicles move from the
point of said collision until they came to a complete stop?

Describe each and every skid mark which led up to the point of
collision of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

Describe each and every skid mark which led up to the point of
collision of the automobile occupied by you with the auto-
mobile occupied by Mxrs. Cynthia Huschka.,

Describe each and every skid mark which extended from the
point of collision of the automobile occupied by you with the
automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler toward the
place where either of such motor vehicles came to rest.

Describe each and every skid mark which extended from the
point of collision of the automobile occupied by you with the
automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka toward the place
where either of such motor vehicles came to rest.

Locate the point where each motor vehicle came to rest with
reference to the point of impact of the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler, the center
of the highway, the end of the bridge, and the right edge of the
highway on which each of such motor vehicles had been travel-
ing.

Locate the point where each motor vehicle came to rest with
reference to the point of impact of the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka, the center
of the highway, the end of the bridge, and the right edge of the
highway on which each of such motor vehicles had been travel-
ing.

State the speed of the motor vehicle occupied by you, accord-
ing to your best judgment, at the following points:

When you were within 2 distance of 300 feet from the point of

impact of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

When you were within a distance of 200 feet from the point of
impact of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

When you were within a distance of 100 feet from the point of
impact of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

When you were within a distance of 50 feet from the point of
impact of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandlex.

When you were within a distance of 25 feet from the point of
impact of the automobile occupied by you with the auxtomobile

occupied by Mr., Malcolm Chandler.
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(=)

{b)

{c}

(e}

(£)

(a)

1b)

{d)

(e)

(£)

State whether any horn or other signal was given as a warning
by the operator of any of the vehicles involved in the accident
made the basis of this suit prior to the time of the collision.

If so, describe eachd said signals given by each respective
driver specifically and in detail.

State how far distant from the point of collision of the auto-
mobile occupied by you with that occupied by Mr. Mzalcolm
Chandler each vehicle waslocated at the time said signal was
given.

State how far distant from the point of collision of the auto-
mobile occupied by you with that occupied by Mrs. Cynthia
Huschka each vehicle was located from the time said signal
was given.

If any signals for stopping or turning were given by the driver
of any of the vehicles involved in the accident immediately
prior to the collision of the automobile occupied by you with
that occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler, describe same, and
state how far distant from the point of such impact each said
signal was given by each driver respectively.

If any signals for stopping or turning were given by either
driver immediately prior to the collision of the automeobile
occupied by you with that occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka,
describe same, and state how far distant from the point of
such impact each said signal was given by each driver respec. ~
tively.

State whether or not there were any other vehicles at or near
the scene of the accident at the time of and immediately prior
to the occurrence of same.

If so, state the number of such other vehicles and where they
were located with reference to the point of the accident at the
ezse end of the Tensaw River bridge at the moment the same
occurred.

State whether or not any of the other vehicles located at or
near the scene of the accident played any part, or contributed
in any manner, to cause the collision of the automobile oc-
cupied by you with that occupied by Mzr., Malcolm Chandler.

State whether or not any of the other vehicles located at or
near the scene of the accident played any part, or contributed
in any manner, to cause the collision of the automobile oc-
cupied by you with that occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka.

Please state fully and in detail in what manner any such other
vehicles located at oxr near the scene of the accident played
any part or comtributed in any manner, to cause the collision
of the automobile occupied by you with that occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler.

Please state fully and in detzil in what manner any such other
vehicles located at or near the scene of the accident played
any part or contributed im any manner, to cause the collision
of the automobile cccupied by you with that occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka.
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Z23.

24.

(g)

(h)

(b)

(2)

(b}

(c)

{d)

(e)

(R}

(i)

Give the name and address of each driver or owner of each
of such other vehicles which contributed in any rmanner to
cause the collision of the automobile occupied by you with the
automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler,

Give the name and address of each driver or owner of each
of such other vehicles which contributed in any mammexr to
cause the collision of the automobile occupied by you with the
automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka.

State whether or not any vehicle other than the one occupied

by you played any part, or contributed in any manmer, to cayse
the collision of the automobile occupied by the plaintiff with
that occupied by Mr. John T. Hadley.

If your answer to 23(a) is in the affirmative, please state the
name and address of the driver or owner of such vehicle, and
describe fully how and in what manner each of such other
vehicles contributed in any manner to cause the collision of
the automobile occupied by the plaintiff with that occupied by
John T. Hadley, and state where seach of such vehicles were
located at such time and the direction each such vehicle was
traveling.

Did you make any statements to the Highway Patrol officer in-
vestigating the accident following the occurrence of the col-
lisions of the automobile occupied by you with those occupied
by Mr. Malcolm Chandler and Mrs. Cynthia Huschka 2

If so, state when, where and what was said by you.

Did the Highway Patrol officer inve stigating the accident inwols
ing the collisiorn of the automobile occupied by you with those
occupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler and Mrs. Cynthia Huschka
make any statement in your presence following the occurrence
of such collision?

If so, state when, where and what was said by said Highway
Patrol officer in your presence,

Did you make any statements in the presence of the operator
of any of the vehicles involved in the collision made the basig
of this suit following the occurrence of same ? '

If so, state when, where and what was said by you.

Did the plaintiff make any statement in your presence follow-
ing the occurrence of the accident, and, if so, state when,
where and what was said by the plaintiff.

Did the driver of the automobile in which the plaintiff was
riding make any statement in your presence following the
occurrence of the accident, and, if so, state when, where and
what was said by the driver of the vehicle in which the plaintiff
was riding ?

Did the driver of the vehicle occupied by Mr.Malcolm Chandler
make any statement in your presence following the occurrence
of the accident, and, if so, state when, where and what was
said by the driver of such vehicle ?




(3 Did the driver of the vehicle occupied by Mrs., Cynthia Huschka
make any statement in your presence following the occurrence
of the accident, and, if so, state when, where and what was
said by the driver of such vehicle ?

(k) Did Mr. Martin W. Williamson make any statement in your
presence following the occurrence of the accident, and, if so,
state when, where and what was said by Martin W. Williamson b

(1) Did any other occupant of the automobile occupied by you make

' é.ny statement in your presence following the occurrence of the
accident, and, if so, state when, where and what was said by
such other person, and who such other person was?

{m) Did the occupant of any vehicle involved in the accident in any
manner make any statement in your presence following the
occurrence of the accident, and, if so, state when, where and
what was said by such other person, and who such other Persorn
was and in what vehicle such other person was riding at the
time of the accident ?

{n} Give the name and address of each and every person who was
present at each time any such statements were made either
by you, or by the driver of the vehicle in which the plaintiff
was riding or by the driver of any other of the vehicles or by any
of the occupants of any of the vehicles in any manner involved
in the accident, following the occurrence of said accident,

(o) Give the name and address of each and eve Ty person who was
present when the accident made the basis of this suit occurred,

p) Give the name and address of each and every person who was
present at the time of the collision of the automobile in which
the plaintiff was riding with the automobile occupied by Mr.
Johrn T. Hadley.

25, (a) Who gave you permission to use the automobile you were
driving on the occasion when you had the accident made the
basis of this suit?

(b} Please state how many times you had driven an automobile or
had ridden in an automobile prior to the accident on U. S.
Highway 3l from a point 300 feet east of where the accident
occurred to the point of the collision of the automobile occupied
by you with that occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

(c) Please state how many times:and when such times occurred
when you had driven over such poztion of said highway.

{d} Please state whether you were familiar with the portion of the
highway 300 feet east from the point of the impact to the place
where the collision occurred involving the automobile occupied
by you with that occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

(e) Please state whether or not you were familiar with the portion
of U, S. Highway 31, 300 feet east of the Tensaw River bridge
to the east end of said bridge.

. Terry Reunolds, Jr. (£)
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If so, how many times had you driven an automobile over
such portion of said highway.
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26,

(b)

(<)

{d)

(e)

(g)

(1)

{3

(k)

1)

Please state the purpose of your tril being made by the oc-
cupants of the vehicle occupied by you at the time the accident
made the basis of this suit occurred,

Were the occupants of the vehicle in which you were riding all
on their way to the football game at Ladd Memozrial Stadium
between Alabama and Tulane ?

If your answer to the foregoing is in the negative, please state
where each of the occupants of the vehicle occupied by you

were going at the time said accident occurred.

Were you a friend of or acquainted with Martin W. Willamson
at the time of the accident ?

If your answer to the foregoing is in the affirmative, please
state how long you had known Martin W. Williamson and where
you had known him prior to the accident.

Please state whether Martin W. Williamson gave you permis-
sion or authorized you to operate the automobile occupied by
you at the time of the accident made the basis of this suit.

If your answer to the foregoing is in the affirmative, please
state when and where you were so authorized, and when and
where you started driving the automobile prior to the accident
made the basis of this suit.

Please state whether Martin W. Williamson was driving the
automobile at any time between Bay Minette, Alabama, and
Mobile, Alabama, prior to the collision made the basis of this
suit,

If your answer to the foregoing is in the affirmative, please
state when and vh ere and along what route Martin W. Willaim-
son drove said automobile between Bay Minette and Mobile
prior to said collision.

Did you see the automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka
at any time while the vehicle occupied by you was between Bay
Minette and the place where the collision occurred prior to
the collision ?

If your answer to the foregoing question is in the affirmative,
please state when and where you saw the automobile occupied
by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka prior to the accident, and where it
was located each time you saw it with reference to the auto-
mobile occupied by you.

What time did you leave Bay Minette prior to the time the
accident occurred?

Did the vehicle occupied by you make any stops on your way to
Mobile from Bay Minette prior to the time of the accident 2

If your answer to the foregoing is in the affirmative, please
state when and where such stops were made and state the pur-

pose of each such stops.

Please state whether the automobile occupied by you at the
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time of its collision with the a2utomobile occupied by Mx.
Malcolm Chandler was stopped on the day of the accident by an,
Alabama Highway Patrol officer prior to the time the acci-
dent occurred and, if 80, please state what was said and done
by the Highway Patrol officer in your presence at each such
time, what was said and done by you, by Martin W, William -
son and by Dawson Blalock, in your presence and/Sich
occasion, when and where each such stop occurred, and the
name of such Highway Patrol officer, and what you, Martin
Williamson and Dawson Blalock were each doing irnmediately
prior to each such stop.

/s//f"f%g ﬁff@& / / . JMJ@%

Attorneys for Plaintiff ¢

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNT Y OF MOBILE )

Before me, the undersigned autbority in and for said County in said
State, personally appeared William R. Lauten, who, having been by me first
duly sworn, deposes and says that he is one of the attorneys for the Plaintiff
in the above styled cause, and that, if the foregoing interrogatories are truth-

fully answered, the answers will. be material evidence for the Plaintiff on a

trial of this case. -

P — . %
%/\\/\Mwﬂm { '/ iﬂ Y. et

Affiant

Swgzn to and subscribed before me on this
[/ Z-day of March, 1960.

s 5 2 os

Nothry Public, Mobile County, Alabama,

NOTE TO SHERIFF:

Please serve the defendant, Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, with a copy of these
interrogatories, by personal service of a copy of such interrogatories on him
at 417 Battery Avenue, Slma, Alabama, and please also serve a copy of such
interrogatories on his father, Eugene Harrison Wood, III, 417 Battery Avenue,
Selma, Alabama.
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CLARA SHEPPARD JONES, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
VS. AT LAW.
EUGENE HARRISON WOOD, IV, NO. 4187

and MARTIN W. WILLIAMSON,
individually and jointly,

(
)
(
)
(
)
{
)
{
!
)

Defendants.

INTERROGATORIES TO THE DEFENDANT, MARTIN W, WILLIAMSON

Now comes the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and, pursuant to
the provisions of Title 7; Sectién 477, et seq., of the 1940 Code of Alabama,
propounds the following interrogatories to the Defendant, Martin W. Williamson,
to be answered by him under oath and as provided by law:

1. (a) State your correct name, age, and your present address and
business address.

(L) Give your residence address on November 7, 1959.

(c) Give your residence address at the time the suit in this case
was filed.

(d) Please state for what periof of time prior to the time that this
suit was filed you had been a resident of Baldwin County,
Alabama, on November 7, 1959.

(e} Please state whether you were a resident of Baldwin County,
Alabama, at the tirne that the suit in this case was filed.

(£} Is your name correctly stated in the complaint on file in shis
cause?
{g) If you state that your name is not correctly stated, then state

the correct way that you could be designated as a party plain-

tiff or a party defendant in an action by law;

(1) At the time that the accident whick is made the basgis of
this suit occurred;

(2} At the time that you answered these interrogatories.

2. {2) Describe completely and in detail the vehicle occupied by you on
the occasion of the accident made the basis of this suit, stating
in your answer the make, model, year, and body style of same,

{b) State the name and address of the driver of said motor vehicle
on the date of said accident.

{c) State the name and address of the owner of said motor vehicle
on the date of said accident.

(d) Describe completely and in detail every item of damage sus-
tained by said vehicle.

(e) Give the amount of each repair estimate obtained on said damag
and give the name and address of the person making said repaiq
estimate.

(£} State whetherar 'not any of said damage was repaired, and, if

so, give the amount of the repair bhill and the name and addres
of the person, firm, or corporation who made said repairs.
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(b)

{d)
(e}
{£)

(g)

(2}
(b)

(<)

(2)

Describe the condition of the brakes, signal device, steering
apparatus, tires, and lighting equipment on said motor vehicle
at the time of the accident made the basis of thHssuit,

When had the brakes, signal device, steering apparatus,
lights and tires on said motor vehicle last been inspected prior
to said acrident and by whom ?

If you have stated that the owner of the vehicle occupied by you
at the time of the accident made the basis of this suit was not
the driver on the occasion of said accident, explain fully and
in detail the presence of the driver in said vehicle.

State who was the employer of the driver of the vehicle oc-
cupied by you at the time said accident occurred.

State on whose business or behalf said driver was acting at the
time that said accident occurred.

State the number of persons occupying the motor vehicle in
which you were riding on the occasion of and at the time of said
accident, and state specifically how and in what manner each
of said occupants were located in said vehicle on said occasion.

State the name and address of each person occupying the motor
vehicle in which you were riding on the occasion of - said ac-
cident and at the time of said accident.

State fully the purpose of the trip you were making at the time
of the accident made the basis of this suit.

From what point had you departed?
What was your destination?

Were you performing a mission, errand, or duty for anybody
whatsoever ? If so, state the mature of same and the name and
address of the person for whom you were performing it.

Give the name and address of each and every person or firm
who had any interest whatsoever in the trip that was being
made by the drivexr of the vehicle in which you were riding on
the occasion of and at the time of said accident made the basis
of this suit, and state the nature of said interest and the con-
nection of said person or firm with the trip.

Prepare and attach to your answers to these interrogatories a
map portraying the scene of the aceident and the physical ob-
jects involved in the accident made the basis of this syit and
designate on said map the following:

The point of impact and skid marks leading up to and from same

The resting place of all the vehicles involved in the accident
in any way after the accident occurred;

The placement of any other vehicles or physical objects which
had anything to do with said accident.

Describe the locus of the accident with reference to the contour
ofthe land, the grade or curve of the road or highway, and
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(a)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(2)

{b)

(d)

(at)

any physical structures located within 200 yards of the place
of the accident and where the vehicle in which you were riding
came to rest immediately after the accident,

Describe any traffic controls, signals or traffic signs located
within 200 years of the scene of the accident and within 200
yards of where the vehicle occupied by you came to rest im-
mediately after the accident, and the operation of such controls
signals or traffice signs, stating the directions in which said
traffic controls, gignals or traffic signs faced, and where such
controls, signals or traffic signs were located,

State where the motor vehicle in which Mr. Malcolm Chandler
was riding was located with reference to the point of the impact
of Mr. Chandler's automobile with the automobile occupied by
you when you first observed Mr. Chandler's vehicle lmmmeidately
prior to said accident,

Did you see the motor vehicle in which Mr. Malcolm Chandler |
was riding before the actual collision of the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler ?

How many feet was the motor vehicle in which Mr. Malcolm
Chandler was riding from the place of said collision when you
first observed same?

How many feet were you from the point of said impact when you
first observed the vehicle in which Mr. Malcolm Chandler was
riding ?

Where did said impact occur with reference to the right edge-
of the street or highway on which the vehicle occupled by you
was traveling ?

Where did said impact occur with reference to the center line
of the street or highway on which the vehicle in which Mr.
Malcolm Chandler was traveling ?

State where the motor vehicle in which Mrs. Cynthia Huschka
was riding was located with reference to the point of the impact
of the vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by
Mrs. Huschka when you first observed said motor vehicle oc-
cupied by Mrs. Huschka immediately prior to said accident.

Did you see the motor vehicle in which Mrs. Cymthia Huschka
was riding before the actual collision of the vehicle occupied by
you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs. Huschka ?

How many feet was the motor vehicle in which Mrs. Cynthia
Huschka was riding from the place of said impact whepn you
first observed same?

How many feet were you from the point of said impact when you!
first observed the vehicle in which Mrs. Cynthia Huschka was
riding ?

Where did said impact with the automobile in which Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka was riding occur with reference to the center
line of the street or highway on which the vehicle occupied by
Mrs, Huschka was traveling ?
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(k)

(d)

(e)

(£)

(g)

(a)

(b)

{d}

(e)

Where did the impact with the automobile operated by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka occur with reference to the right edge of
the street or highway on which the vehicle occupied by you
was traveling ?

State where the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff was riding
was located with reference to the point of impact of the auto-
mobile occupied by you with the automobile occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler when you first observed the automobile in
which the plaintiff was riding immediately prior to the accident.

Did you see the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff was riding
before the actual collision with the automobile occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler ?

Did you see the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff was riding
before the actual impact of the automobile occupied by you
with the automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka?

How many feet was the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff was
riding from the place of the impact of the automobile occupied

by you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolmn Chandler

when you first observed the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff
was riding ?

How many feet was the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff was
riding from the place of the impact of the automobile occupied
by you with the automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka
when you first observed the motor vehicle in which the plaintiff
was riding?

How many feet were you from the point of impact with the auto-
mobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandlex when you first ob-
served the vehicle in which the plaintiff was riding?

How many feet were you from the point of impact of the auto-
mobile occupied by you with the automobile occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka when you first observed the automobile in
which the plaintiff was riding?

State specifically and in detail exactly how the accident made
the basis of this suit occurred and describe chronologically
the events that occurred leading up to same 25 seen by you.

Describe each and everything which the driver of the vehicle
occupied by Mr, Malcolm Chandler failed to do to avoid said
accident.

Describe each and everything which the driver of the vehicle
occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka failed to do to avoid said |
accident.

Describe each and everything which the driver of the vehicle
occupied by Mr. John T. Hadley failed to do to avoid said
accident.

Describe each and everything which the driver of the vehicle
occupied by the plaintiff failed to do to avoid said accident.

(f} Describe each and everything done by the driver of the vehicle

occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler which contributed to the
cause of said accident.
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(g)

(k)

(1)

(3)

(k)

&

ym)

(2)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(c}

()

Describe each and everything done by the driver of the vehicle
occupied by Mrs. Cynthis Huschka which contributed to the
cause of said accident.

Describe each and everything done by the driver of the vehicle
occupied by Mr. John T. Hadley which contributed to the cause
of said accident.

State each and everything done by you or which you omitted to
do, which contributed proximately to the cause of the accident,

Describe each negligent act or omission of the driverd the
vehicle occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler on said oceasion.

Describe each negligent act or omission of the driver of the
vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka on said occasion.

Describe each negligent act or omission of the driver of the
vehicle occupied by Mr. John T. Hadley on said occasion.

Describe each negligent act or omission of the driver of the
vehicle in which the plaintiff was riding on said occasion.

Describe each and everything which the driver of any other
vehicle involved in the accident failed to do to avoid said ac-
cident.

State specifically where each of the automobiles driven by any
of such persons was located at the time of the initial impact of
your automobile with that of Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

State the name and address of each such driver which you say
failed to do anything to avoid said accident.

Describe each and everything done by any other driverd any
other vehicle involved in the accident which contributed to the
cause of said accident.

Describe each negligent act or omission of the driverd any
other vehicle involved in the accident which contributed to or
caused the accident.

State whether any of the occupants (including yourself) in any
of the vehicles involved in the accident made the basis of this
suit were intoxicated or were under the influence of intoxi-
cating beverages to any degree at the time of the accident.

Please state the name and address of each of said persons who

wa.s intoxicated or was under the influence of any intoxicating

beverages at said time.

State what you had been drinking, in the way of intoxicating
beverages prior to the accident, where you had obtained the
same, the quantity or amount consumed, and the time and
place where same was drunk.

State what Mr. Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, had been drinking
in the way of intoxicating beverages prior to the accident,
where he had obtained the same, the quantity or amount con-
sumed by him, and the time and place where the same was

drunk.




(e} State whether the automobile occupied by you had been stopped
by the Alabama Highway Patrol shortly prior to the accident,
and, if so, please state where the automobile occupied by you
wasg located at such time, and the name and address of the
driver of the automobile occupied by you at the time it was
stopped by the Highway Patrol.

(£} Please state what was szid by any of the occupants of the auto-
mobile in which you were riding at the time of the accident in
the presence of the Highway Patrol officer immediately after
the automobile occupied by you was stopped by the Highway
Patrol just before the accident and what was said by the High-
way Patrol officer in your presence.

{g) State fully what each of the occupants of the automobile oc-
cupied by you was doing at the time it was stopped by the
Highway Patrol just prior to the accident.

13, State, according to your best judgment, the speed of the vehicle
occupied by Mrs, Cynthia Huschka at the following points:

{(a) When you first observed same prior to the accident made the
basis of this suit;

{b) At a2 point 300 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka occurred;

(c) At a point 200 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka occurred;

(d} At a2 point 100 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka occurred;

(e) At a point 50 feet from the place where the impact of the vehicle
occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia
Huschka occurred;

() At a point 25 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs,
Cynthia Huschka occurred;

(2) At a point 10 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka occurred;

(h) At the time of the impact of the vehicle oc cupied by you with
the vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka;

{1) Immediately after the impéct of the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka.

14, State, according to your best judgment, the speed of the vehicle
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler at the following points:

(a) When you first observed same prior to the accident made
AW OFFICES the basis of this suit;
{. Termy Renolds, 4r.
lﬂiili&ﬂ;NED Lauten (b) At a point 300 feet from the place where the impactd the
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(c)

(h)

(i)

(2)

(b)

vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler occurred;

At 2 point 200 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler occurred;

At a point 100 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mr,
Malcolm Chandler occurred;

At a point 50 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler occurred;

At 2 point 25 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mr,
Malcolm Chandler occurred;

At a point 10 feet from the place where the impact of the
vehicle occupied by you with the vehicle occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler occurred;

At the time of the impact of the vehicle occupied by you with
the vehicle occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler;

Immediately after the impact of the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

State in what direction and along what highway each of the
motor vehicles involved in the accident made the basis of
this suit was traveling on the occasion of said accident,

State in your best judgment, in number of feet, the width of
such highway, at the following points:

(1) 300 feet east of the point of impact of the automobile oc-~
cupied by you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm
Chandler;

(2) 200 feet east of the point of impact of the automobile oc-
cupied by you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm
Chandler;

(3) 100 feet east of the point of impact of the automobile oc-
cupied by you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm
Chandler;

(4) 50 feet east of the point of impact of the automobile oc-
cupied by you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm
Chandler;

{5) 25 feet east of the point of impact of the automobile oc-
cupied by you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm
Chandler;

(6) 10 feet east of the point of impact of the automobile oc-
cupied by you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm
Chandler;

(7) At the time of impact of the automobile occupied by you
with the automobile occupied by Mr, Malcolm Chandler;
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(8) Immediately after the impact of the automobile occupied by you
with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

(9) 200 feet west of the point of impact of the automobile occupied by
you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler;

(10} 100 feet west of the point of impact of the automobile occupied by
you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler;

J11) 50 feet west of the point of impact of the automobile occupied by
you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler;

{12) 25 feet west of the point of impa.ct& the automobile occupied by
you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler;

(13) 10 feet west of the point of impact of the automobile occupied by
you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler;

{c) If any of the vehicles involved in the accident made the basis
of this suit was engaged in making a turn from the direct line
of travel (including passing another vehicle), describe same,
and the course followed with reference to the center line o
what would be the center of the traveled portion of the highway
on which such vehicle was traveling prior to such turn or prior
to such passing.

{(a) State fully, specifically and in detail each and every act or
thing done by the driver of the automobile occupied by you at
the time of the accident made the basis of this suit duxd ng the
last 200 feet of the approach of the vehicle occupied by you to
the point of collision with the automobile occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler, stating in your answer the chronological ord
in which the driver of said vehicle occupied by you did each of
said acts or things.

{b) Describe each change in the course of travel made by the vehicll
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler immediately prior to the
collision of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Chandler.

(<) Describe each change in the course of travel made by the
vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cythina Huschka immediately prior
to the collision of the automobile occupied by you with the auto-: '
mobile occupied by Mrs. Huschka,

(d) Describe each change in the course of travel made by the
vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka immediately prior
to.the collision of the automobile occupied by you with the
automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler. .

{e) Describe each change in the course of travel made by the
vehicle occupied by you immediately prior to the collision
of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupled by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

(£} Describe each change in the course of travel made by the ve-
hicle occupied by you immediately prior to the collision of
the automobile occupied by you with the automobile occupied
by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka.
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19.

(2)

(c)

(d)

(b)

(c}

()

{g)

(h)

State whether or not the brakes on the vehicle occupied by
you at the time of the accident sued on were applied prior
to the collision of the automobile occupied by you with the
automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

If so, state in your best judgment the speed in miles per hour
the vehkicle occupied by you was traveling at the moment the
brakes were applied.

State in your best judgment the distance in number of feet the
vehicle occupied by you traveled from the moment the brakes
were applied until the collision of the automobile occupied by
you with the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler
occurred.

State irn your best judgment the distance in number of feet the
vehicle occupied by you traveled from the moment the brakes
were applied until it came to a stop aftex the occurrence of
the collision of the automobile occupied by you with the auto-
mobile occcupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler,

State specifically what portion of the vehicle occupied by you
first came in contact with the vehicle occupied by Mr. Malcolm
Chandler.

State specifically what portion of the vehicle occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler first came in contact with the vehicle oc-
cupied by you.

State specifically what portion of the vehicle occupied by you
first came in contact with the vehicle occupied by Mrs.,
Cynthia Huschka.

State specifically what portion of the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka first came in contact with the vehicle oc-
cupied by you.,

After the initial impact involving the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler, describe
what portion of the automobile occupied by you next came in
contact with the autormobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

After the initial impact involving the vehicle occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler with the vehicle occupied by you, describe
what portion of the automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chand/
ler next came in contact with the automobile occupied by you.

After the initial impact involving the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka, describe
what portion of the automobile occupied by you next came in
contact with the automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka.

After the initial impact involving the vehicle occupied by Mrs.
Cynthia Huschka with the vehicle occupied by you, describe
what portion of the automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia
Huschka next came in contact with the automobile occupied by
you.

State in your best judgment the distance each of the vehicles
involved in the accident made the basis of this suit traveled on
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(b)

(<)

{d)

(e)

{£)

{g}

(k)

(=)

(b)

(c)

(e)

said occasion from the moment of the collision to the point
where each of said vehicles first came to a stop immediately
thereafter.

In what direction did each of said motor vehicles move from the
point of said collision until they came to a2 complete stop?

Describe each and every skid mark which led up to the point of
collision of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

Describe each and every skid mark which led up to the point of
collision of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka.

Describe each and every skid mark which extended from the
point of collision of the automobile occupied by you witthe
automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler toward the
place where either of such motor vehicles came to rest.

Describe each and every skid mark which extended from the
point of collision of the automobile occupied by you with the
automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka toward the place
where either of such motor vehicles came to rest.

Locate the point where each motor vehicle came to rest with
reference to the point of impact of the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mr, Malcolm Chandler, the center
of the highway, the end of the bridge, and the right edge of the
highway on which each of such motor vehicles had been travel -
ing,

Liocate the point where. each motor vehicle came to rest with
reference to the point of impact of the vehicle occupied by you
with the vehicle occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka, the center
of the highway, the end of the bridge, and the right edge of the
highway on which each of such motor vehicles had been travel-
ing.

State the speed of the motor vehicle occupied by you, accord-
nt to your best _]udgment at the following pomus

When you were within a distance of 300 feet froriq the point of
impact of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler. :

When you were within a distance of 200 feet from the point of
impact of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

When you were within 2 distance of 100 feet from the point of
impact of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

When you were within a distance of 50 feet from the point of
impact of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

When you were within a distance of 25 feet from the point of
impact of the automobile occupied by you with the automobile
occupied by Mr., Malcolm Chandler.
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(k)

(c)

(d)

{e)

(£}

(b)

(¢)

(£}

State whether any horn or other signal was given as a warning
by the operator of any of the vehicles involved in the accident
made a basis of this suit prior to the time of the collision.

If so, describe each of said signals given by each respective
driver specifically and in detail,

State how far distant from the point of collision of the auto-
mdbile occupied by you with that occupied by Mr. Malcolm
Chandler each vehicle was located at the time said signal was
given.

State how far distant from the point of collision of the auto-
mobile occupied by you with that occupied by Mrs. Cynthia
Huschka each vehicle was located from the time said signal
was given,

If any signals for stopping or turning were given by the driver
of any of the vehicles involved in the accident imme diately
prior to the collision of the automobile occupied by you with
that occupied by Mr. Malcwlm Chandler, describe same, and
state how far distant from the point of such impact each said
signal was given by each driver re spectively.

If any signals for stopping or turning were given by either
driver immediately prior to the collision of the automobile
occupied by you with that occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka,
describe same, and state how far distant from the Ppoint of
such impact each said signal was given by each driver res-
pectively.

State whether or not there were any other vehicles at or near
the scene of the accident at the time of and mmediately prioz
to the occurrence of same,.

If so, state the number of such other vehicles and where they
were located with reference to the point of the accident at the
east end of the Tensaw River bridge at the moment the same
occuzrred,

State whether or not any of the other vehicles located at or
near the scene of the actident played any part, or contributed
in any manner, to cause the collision of the automobile oc-
cupied by you with that occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler,

State whether or not any of the other vehicles located at or
near the scene of the accident played any part, or contributed
in any manner, to cause the collision of the aytomobile oc-
cupied by you with that occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka.

Please state fully and in detail in what manner any such other
vehicles located at or near the scene of the accident played
any part or contributed in any manner, to cause the collision
of the automobile occupied by you with that occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler.

Please state fully and in detail in what manner any such other
vehicles located at or near the scene of the aceident played
any part or contributed in any manner, to cause the collision
of the automobile occupied by you with that occupied by Mrs,
Cynthia Huschka.
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(2)

(h)

(2)

{b)

()

(b)
()

(h)

(1)

Give the name and address of each driver or owner of each
of such other vehides which contributed in any manner to
cause the collision of the automobile occupied by you with the
automobile occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

Give the name and address of each driver or owner of each
of such other vehicles which contributed in any manner to
cause the collision of the automo bile occupied by you with the
automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka.

State whether or not any vehicle other than the one occupied

by you played any part, or contributed in any manner, to cause
the collision of the automobile occupied by the plaintiff with
that occupied by Mr. John T, Handley.

If your answer to 23(a) is in the affirmative, please gztate the
name and address of the driver or owner of such vehicle, and
describe fully how and in what manner each of such other
vehicles contributed in any mammer to cause the collision of
the automobile occupied by the plaintiff with that occupied by
John T. Hadley, and state where each of such vehicles were
located at such time and the direction each such vehicle was
traveling,

Did you make any statements to the Highway Patrol officer in-
vestigating the accident following the occurrence of the col-
lision of the automobile occupied by you with those occupied
by Mr. Malcolm Chandler and Mrs. Cynthia HMuschka ?

If so, state when, where and what was said by you.

Did the Highway Patrol officer inve stigating the accident invol-
ing the collision of the zutormobile occupied by you with those
occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler and Mrs. Cynthia Huschka
make any statement in your presence following the occurrence
of such collision?

If so, state when where and what was said by said Highway
Patrol officer in your presence,

Did you make any statements in the presence of the operator
of any of the vehicles involved in the collision made the basis
of this suit following the occurrence of same ?

If so, state when, where and what was said by you.

Did the plaintiff make any statement in your presence follow-
ing the occurrence of the accident, and, if so, state when,
where and what was said by the plaintiff,

Did the driver of the automobile in which the plaintiff was
riding make any statement in your presence following the
occurrence of the accident, and, if $0, state when, where and
what was said by the driver of the vehicle in which the plaintiff
was riding.

Did the driver of the vehiktle occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandle¥
make any statement in your presence following the occurrence
of the accident, and, if so, state when, where and what was
said by the driver of such vehicle.
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(k)

1)

{(m)

()

(o)

(p)

(2)

(b)

{c)

(d)

{e)

Did the driver of the vehicle occupied by Mrs.Cynthia Huschka
make any statement in your presence following the occurrence
of the accident, and, if so, state when, where and what was
said by the driver of such vehicle.

Did Mr. Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, make any statement in
your presence following the occurrence of the accident, and, -
if so, state when, where and what was said by Mr. Wood, IV.

Did any other occupant of the automobile occupied by you make

any statement in your presence following the occurrence of the ‘
accident, and, if so, state when, where and what was said by ‘
such other person, and who such other person was. |

Did the occupant of any vehicle involved in the accident in any
manner make any statement in your presence following the
occurreance of the accident, and, if so, state when, where and
what was said by such other person, and who such other person
was and in what vehicle such other person was riding at the

time of the accident.

Give the name and address of each and every person who was
present at each time any such statements were made either

by you, or by the driver of the vehicle in which the plaintiff
was riding or by the driver of any other of the vehicles or by
any of the occupants of any of the vehicles in any manner invol-
ved in the accident, following the occurrence of said accident.

Give the name and address of each and every person who was
present when the accident made the basis of this suit occurred.

Give the name and address of each and every person who was
present at the time of the collision of the automobile in which
the plaintiff was riding with the automobile occupied by Mr.
John T. Hadley,

Who gave you permission to use the automobile you were
occupying on the occasion when you had the accident made the
basis of this suit?

Please state how many times you had driven an automobile or
bad ridden in an automobile prior to the accident on U. S.
Highway 3l from a point 300 feet east of where the accident
occurred to the point of the collision of the automobile occupied
by you with that occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

Please state how man ti@gs and when such time s occurred
. of ri en . . )
when you had driver/ Gver such portion of said highway,

Please state whether you were familiar with the portion of the
highway 300 feet east from the point of the impact to the place
where the collision occurred involving the automobile occupied
by you with that occupied by Mr. Malcolm Chandler.

Please state whether or not you were familiar with the portion
of U, S. Highway 31, 300 feet east of the Tensaw River Bridge
to the east end of said bridge.

If so, how many times had you driven an automobile or ridden
in an automobile over such portion of said highway?
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(a)

{b)

(c)

()

(e)

{f)

(B}

(3)

(k)

Please state the purpose of your trip being made by the oc-
cupants of the vehicle occupied by you at the time the accident
made the basis of this suit occurred.

Were the occupants of the vehicle in which you were riding all
on their way to the football game at Ladd Memoxrial Stadium
between Alabama and Tulane ?

If your answer to the foregoing is in the negative, please state
where each of the occupants of the vehicle occupiled by you
were going at the time said.accident occurred,

Were you a friend of or acquainted with Eugene Harrison Wood,
IV, at the time of the acciednt ?

If your answer to the foregoing is in the affirmative, please
state how long you had known Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, and
where you had known him prior to the accident.

Please state whether you gave Eugene Harrison Wood, 1V, per
mission or authorized him to operate the automobile occupied
by you at the time of the accident made the basis of this suit.

If your answer to the foregoing is in the affirmative, please
state when and where he was so authorized, and when and
where he started driving the automobile prior to the accident
made the basis of this suit.

Please state whether Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, was driving
the automobile at any time between Bay Minette, Alabama, and
Mobile, Alabama,. prior to the collision rra de the basis of

this suit?

Please state whether you were driving the automobile at any
time between Bay Minette, Alabama, and Mobile, Alabama,
prior to the collision made the basis of this suit.

If your answer to the forggoing is in the affirmative, please
state when and where /aa.fclang what route you drove said auto-
mobile between Bay Minette and Mobile prior to said collision,

Did you see the automobile occupied by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka
at any time while the vehicle occupied by you was between Bay
Minette and the place where the collision occurred prior to the
collision?

If your answer to the foregoing question is in the affirmative,
please state when and where you saw the automobile occupied
by Mrs. Cynthia Huschka prior to the accident, and where it
was located each time you saw it with reference to. the auto-
mobile occupied b y you.

What time did you leave Bay Minette prior to the time the
accident occurred?

Did the vehicle occupied by you make any stops on your way to
Mobile from Bay Minette prior to the time of the accident?

If your answer to the foregoing is in the affirmative, please
state when and where such stops were made and state the pur-
pose of each such stop.
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AND

Witliam R. lauten

18T NAT'L BANK DLDG.
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trial of this case.

- {p) Please state whether the automobile occupied by you .at the

‘time of its collision with the automobile occupied by Mr.
Malcolm Chandler was stopped on the day of the accident by an
Alabama Highway Patrol officer prior to the time the acci~
dent occurred and, if so, please state what was said and done

- by the Highway Patrol officer in your presence at each such
-time, what was said and done by you, by Eugene Harrison Wood

IV, and by Dawson Blalock, in your presence and on each
occasion, when and where each such stop occurred, and the
name of such Highway Patrol officer, and what you, Eugene
Harrison Wood, IV, and Dawson Blalock were each doing
immediately prior to each such stop.

Q. ,é/w-\ f;?fwm@. /]

Attomeys Tor Plaintiff

fu*"w

STATE CF ALABAMA )

)
COUNTY OF MOBILE )

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County in said
State, personally appeared William R. Lauten, who, having been by me first
duly sworn, deposes and says that he is one of the attorneys for the Plaintiff

in the above styled cause, and that, if the fore going interrogatories are truth-

fully answered, the answers will be material evidence for the Plaintiff on a

Sworn to and subscribed before me this
/ g day of April, 1960,

M T & 7: - .

Notadry Public, Mobile County, Alabama.

Service may be had on the defendant by service
of a copy of these interrogatories on Honorable
J. B. Blackburn, attorney of record,

Bay Minette, Alabama
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

! CLLARA SHEPPARD JONBS. . f..

]
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| EUGENE HARRISON WOCD, IV
ET AL

S,
R
X
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i
The defendant, Eugene Harrison Wocd, IV, on the lith day of
August, 1960, in the offices of Taylor & Inman, Attorneys at Law, Morristown,

Tennessee, being first duly sworn by William H. Inrman, a Nowary Public, for

Hamblen County, Tennessee, answered the Interrogatories propounded to him,

|as follows:

1- (a) Eugene Harrison Wood, 1V, 'twenﬁy, 1521 Jones Avenue, Morris
town, Tennessee. [work at Gluck Brosﬁ° , Inc., Morristown,
Tennessee

(b} Yes

(c) N. A.

2- (a) 1959 Chevrolet Cozvette, Sports car.
{b) Eugene Harrison Wood, IV, 417 Battery Avenue, Selma, Ala.
(c) Martin W. Williamson, Bay Minette, Alabama
(d) Front, left side, practically a total loss
(e) The Chevrolet garage In Bay Minette said the Corvétte was a
total loss. Ido not know about estimates.
(f) Not repaired that I know of; sold for salvage
(g) All operating normally

() Idon't know,

E 3- {a) Idon't understand this question. I asked Williamson to let me




(b)

) Iwas drivisg! Williamson was in the middie; Des

drive his car because 1 wanted to.

[ was working at the Cleveland Table Company, S%ima, Ala.

wson Bla-

- lock was on the right side,

)

(©)
@)
(e)
()
©

(@)
(b)

@)
(b)
(©)
@)
(e)

(D

Gy
(b)
()
@
(e)
()

Myself," addréss already stated; Martin Willlamson, Bay
Minette, Alabama; Dawson Blalock, Selma, Alabama
We were going to a football game

Selma, Alabama

l.add Stadium, Mobile, Alabama

No

Previously answered

See attached

The accident happened at the east end of the Tensaw Bridge
East of the collision scene were yellow lights flashing
warning traffic to get into left lane

Directly in fromt of me

Yes

A few feet

A few feet

Right side

I was about straddling the white line.

When we wrecked, she was on my right

Yes

She was at the flashing lights; 100 to 150 yards, ] guess
Same answer

I don't understand the question

Cn the right side




